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Twentieth Session

ONLINE ONLY

Timed Auction lots closing from 2:30pm Friday 29th 
July

DECIMAL COINS

    
5129
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1969, 1970, 1971, 1972, 1973, 1974, 
1975, 1979, 1980, 1982 (4), 1983 (2). Uncirculated. (15)

$120

5130
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1977-80, 1984, 1986, 1991 (2), 1992 
(2), 1993 (Baby). Uncirculated. (11)

$80

5131
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1981, 1982 (5), 1983 (3), 1986, 1988, 
1989, 1991-92, 1995. Uncirculated. (15)

$100

5132
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1984 (2), 1985 (4), 1986 (4), 1987 
(2), 1988 (3), 1989 (3), 1990 (2), 1991 (3), 1992 (3), 1993 
(2), 1994 (3), 1995 (3), 1996 (2), 1997 (3), 1998-99, 2000 
(3), 2001, 2002 (2), 2003-09. Uncirculated. (54)

$450

5133
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1987 (9), 1989-90, 1985, 1986 (2), 
1994. Uncirculated. (15)

$150

5134
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1987 (2), 1988 (3), 1989 (2), 1990 
(2), 1991 (6), 1992 (3), 1993 (3), 1994 (3), 1995 (3), 1996 
(3). Uncirculated. (30)

$250

5135
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1988 (2), 1992 (2), 1994 (2), 1995 
(2), 1995 (Baby set), 1996, 1997, 1999 - 2007. Uncirculated. 
(19)

$150

5136
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 1994, 1996, 1998, 2001; mint five 
dollars, 1997; mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1992-93; 
proof set, 1991; proof five dollars, 1994; one ounce proof 
fine silver dollar, 2000, (cartwheel penny); Bicentennial 
medallion, 1988; Indigenous People rectangular medallion, 
1993. Uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$120

5137
Elizabeth II, baby mint set, 1996; mint sets, 1981, 2001; 
mint five dollars, 1988, 1992, 1996; proof set, 1988; 
selectively gold plated proof five dollars, 2003; proof fine 
silver dollar, 2006, Duyfken; Great Britain,proof sterling 
silver five pounds, 1990 (missing outer); mint five pounds, 
1980. Uncirculated - FDC. (9)

$150

5138
Elizabeth II, mint sets, 2015 (2), 2016 (2), 2017, 2018 (6), 
2019; carded two dollar coloured coins, 2020 Women's 
T20 World Cup (10); carded one dollar coins, 2013 Holey 
Dollar & Dump; 2013 Queen's Coronation two coin card; 
2019 Treaty of Versailles; 2020 Australian Olympic Team 
(5); Paralympics (5); carded fifty cents, 2020 Australian 
Olympic Team (5); Indian Pacific (5); Afghan Cameleers. In 
packs or cards of issue, uncirculated. (46)

$150

5139
Elizabeth II, mint Baby coin sets, Gumnut, 1993, 1994, 1995, 
1996. Uncirculated. (4)

$120

5140
Elizabeth II, mint baby coin sets, 1993 - 2005. Uncirculated. 
(13)

$200

5141
Elizabeth II, mint Baby coin sets, koala, 1998, 1999, 2000. 
Uncirculated. (3)

$150

5142
Elizabeth II, mint Baby coin sets, koala, 2001, 2002, 2003, 
2004, 2005. Uncirculated. (5)

$200

5143
Elizabeth II, mint Baby coin sets, Magic Pudding, 2006, 
2007 (2), 2008 (3). Slight damage to outer cover of first set, 
otherwise uncirculated. (6)

$100

5144
Elizabeth II, Royal Australian Mint and Westpac, Anzac 
coin collections, 2016 (2), Anzac to Afghanistan; 2017, 
Legends of the Anzac; 2018, Anzac Spirit. In folders of issue, 
uncirculated. (4)

$120

5145
Elizabeth II, mint Possum Magic 8-coin collection (3x$2, 
4x$1, 1x1 cent), 2017; mint Gold Coast XXI Commonwealth 
Games 7-coin collection (3 x $2, 4 x $1), 2018; mint Mr 
Squiggle & friends 7-coin collection (4 x $2, 2 x $1, 1 x 1 
cent), 2019 (2 sets), all in holders of issue. Uncirculated. 
(7 sets)

$150

5146
Elizabeth II, Centenary of Federation, 2001, States and 
Territories, twenty coin collection. In folder of issue, 
uncirculated. 

$100
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5147
Elizabeth II, Centenary of Federation, 2001, States and 
Territories, twenty coin collection. In folder of issue, 
uncirculated. 

$100

5148
Elizabeth II, Centenary of Federation, 2001, States and 
Territories, twenty coin collection. In folder of issue, 
uncirculated. 

$120

5149
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallet 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$600

Ex Fred Scarffe Collection.

5150
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallet 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$600

5151
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. 
Uncirculated. 

$600

5152
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In wallets 
of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$1,200

5153
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980 and 1983. 
Uncirculated. (2)

$1,200

5154
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1980 (4), 1981 
(3). Uncirculated. (7)

$4,200

5155
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981. In wallet 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$600

5156
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981. 
Uncirculated. 

$600

5157
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1981. In wallets 
of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$1,200

5158
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1982. In wallets 
of issue, uncirculated. (2)

$1,200

5159
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1982 (2), 1983, 
1984 (2), 1990 and 1994. In packs of issue, uncirculated. 
(7)

$4,200

5160
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1982 (2), 1985 
(2), 1987, 1988, 1990, 1992, 1994. In wallets and packs of 
issue, uncirculated. (9)

$5,400

5161
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1983. In wallet 
of issue, uncirculated. 

$600

5162
Elizabeth II, mint gold two hundred dollars, 1984 and 1987. 
Uncirculated. (2)

$1,200

5163
Elizabeth II, mint gold one hundred dollars, 1995-2001 
(Floral emblems). In cases of issue, uncirculated. (7)

$3,400

5164
Elizabeth II, mint fine gold one third ounce one hundred 
dollars, 1996, 1997. Uncirculated. (2)

$1,350

5165
Elizabeth II, mint gold one hundred dollars, Floral Emblems, 
1996 (2), 1997. Uncirculated. (3)

$1,900

5166
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1982, 1986-90, 
1993. Uncirculated. (7)

$150

5167
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1982, 1986-93. 
Uncirculated. (10)

$200

5168
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (3), 1985-
88 (two of each). Uncirculated. (11)

$180

5169
Elizabeth II, proof silver ten dollars, 1982 Commonwealth 
Games, 1985-1992, 1993 (3) State Series; 1996 standard 
and piedfort, Endangered Species. In cases of issue with 
certificates, FDC. (14)

$250

5170
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (2), 1985 
(2), 1986 (2), 1987, 1988 (2), 1989 (2), 1990 (2), 1991, 
1992. Uncirculated. (15)

$300

5171
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1985. 
Uncirculated. (24)

$450

5172
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1985. 
Uncirculated. (24)

$450
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5173
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1985. 
Uncirculated. (24)

$450

5174
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1985. 
Uncirculated. (25)

$480

5175
Elizabeth II, mint five dollars, 1988 (31), 1990 (7). 
Uncirculated. (38)

$200

5176
Elizabeth II, mint five dollars, 1988 (15), 1990 (10), 1992 
(5), 1994 (10), 1996 (18), 2000 (2); New Zealand, mint five 
dollars, 1991 (3). Uncirculated. (58)

$280

5177
Elizabeth II, mint five dollars, 1990 (2), 1994 (4), 2000; 
proof dollars, 1984 (3); proof five dollars, 1988, 1992, 1996, 
1998, 2000. Uncirculated - FDC. (15)

$100

5178
Elizabeth II, Sydney 2000 Olympic Coin Collection, mint set 
of twenty eight aluminium bronze five dollars, together with 
subscriber's medallion. Coins in official album, uncirculated. 
(29)

$120

5179
Elizabeth II, Sydney 2000 Olympic Coin Collection of 
twenty eight carded mint aluminium bronze five dollars, 
each depicting Olympic events. Housed in official album, 
uncirculated. (28)

$170

5180
Elizabeth II, Sydney 2000 Olympic Coin Collection of 
twenty eight carded mint aluminium bronze five dollars, 
each depicting Olympic events. Housed in official album, 
uncirculated. (28)

$150

5181
Elizabeth II, mint two dollars, 2018C (Lest We Forget); 
mint one dollar, 2013 (Polar Animals - Walrus), 2019 (Rum 
Rebellion), 2019 (Eureka Stockade); mint fifty cents, 2018 
(50th Anniversary of Battle of Coral & Balmoral). All in 
holders of issue, uncirculated. (5)

$70

5182
Elizabeth II, mint two dollars, 2020 with Tooth Fairy Kit. 
Boxed as issued, uncirculated. (5 kits)

$120

5183
Elizabeth II, specimen one ounce fine silver kangaroo dollars, 
1993-98, 2001. Uncirculated. (7)

$160

5184
Elizabeth II, mint one ounce silver kangaroo dollars, 1993-94 
(3 of each), 1996 (2). Uncirculated. (8)

$200

5185
Elizabeth II, mint one ounce fine silver kangaroo dollars, 
1993 (3), 1995 (3), 1996 (3). Uncirculated. (9)

$250

5186
Elizabeth II, mint one ounce fine silver kangaroo dollars, 
1993 (3), 1994 (2), 1995 (2), 1996-02. Uncirculated. (14)

$350

5187
Elizabeth II, mint one ounce fine silver kangaroo dollars, 
1994 (2), 1995 (2), 1996-97, 2000-01. Uncirculated. (8)

$200

5188
Elizabeth II, specimen one ounce fine silver kangaroo dollars, 
2020 (3), 2021; Perth Mint, specimen one ounce fine silver 
kookaburra dollars, 2002, 2021; unknown mint, one ounce 
fine silver medal, 2017, Year of the Rooster commemorative. 
All in perspex holders, uncirculated. (7)

$180

5189
Elizabeth II, mint one ounce fine silver kangaroo dollars, 2000 
(4); Perth Mint, specimen one ounce fine silver kookaburra 
dollars, 2000 (2), 2001, 2010; Canada, one ounce fine silver 
Maple Leaves, five dollars, 2011 (2). Uncirculated. (10)

$280

5190
Elizabeth II, specimen one ounce fine silver dollars, 1993, 
1995-97, 2002 (missing packaging), 2005; proof one 
ounce fine silver kangaroo dollars, 2001-02 (both missing 
cases); proof one ounce fine silver five dollars, 2001 (8 all 
missing cases); Perth Mint, specimen one ounce fine silver 
kookaburras, 1999-00. Uncirculated - FDC. (19)

$400

5191
Elizabeth II, one dollar, 2019, Centenary of the Great Air 
Race England to Australia, set of eight individually carded 
coins housed in a collectable tin. Uncirculated. 

$100

5192
Elizabeth II, one dollar, 2020, Qantas Centenary, boxed set 
of eleven individually carded coins. Uncirculated. 

$100

5193
Elizabeth II, one dollar, 2020, Qantas Centenary, boxed set 
of eleven individually carded coins. Uncirculated. 

$100

5194
Elizabeth II, carded mint dollars, 1984, 1993 (2), 1997; mint 
carded mixed dates dollars, five coin sets (3); carded mint 
five dollars, 1992 (10). Uncirculated. (17)

$100

5195
Elizabeth II, carded mint dollars, mixed dates, themes and 
mint marks (39); mint carded dollar, 2000, Australia's First 
Victoria Cross commemorative. Uncirculated. (40)

$100

5196
Elizabeth II, carded mint dollars, various dates, mint marks 
and themes (approx 45), no 2000 VC included; craded mint 
two dollars, 2012C (2). Uncirculated. (approx 47)

$100
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5197
Elizabeth II, carded mint dollars, various dates, mint marks 
and themes. Uncirculated. (approx 180)

$300

5198
Elizabeth II, mint carded dollars, 2000, Australia's First 
Victoria Cross commemorative. Uncirculated. (2)

$100

5199
Elizabeth II, mint carded dollars, 2000, Australia's First 
Victoria Cross commemorative. Uncirculated. (2)

$100

5200
Elizabeth II, mint carded one dollars, 2000c, HMAS Sydney 
(7); 2002C (Outback) (6). Uncirculated. (13)

$50

5201
Elizabeth II, one dollars, 2008, 2013 (9), 2015 (2), 2016 
(2), 2018 (2), also commemorative issues for 1986 Year 
of Peace, 1988 Bicentennial (5), 1997 Kingsford Smith, 
2001 Volunteers, 2003 Women's Suffragettes, 2008 Scouts, 
2009 Centenary of Commonwealth Age Pension (2), 2011 
CHOGM (6), 2014 100 Years Anzac (46), 2019 Great Aussie 
Coin Hunt (5, C, V [2], X, Z), 2020 Qantas Centenary 
(2), 2020 Donation. Many uncirculated, overall very fine 
- uncirculated. (88)

$130

5202
Elizabeth II, one dollars, 2014 (100 Years of Anzac), in 15 
bags of 20 coins each, six of these are official issue bags. Some 
with contact marks but mostly uncirculated. (300)

$450

5203
Elizabeth II, Philatelic Numismatic Covers, one dollar, 2008, 
Remembrance (2); 150 Years Australian Football; 2009, 
Stargazing (2); Australia Post 200 Years; 2010, Burke & 
Wills: Governor Macquarie (2); Centenary of Flight (3); 
2012, Anzac Day (2); London Olympics, a single and a two 
coin set; 2013, Ludwig Leichhardt (5); 2014, Centenary of 
WWI; Australian Red Cross Centenary; Banjo Paterson; 
Centenary of Military Aviation & Submarines, two coin set; 
2015, Gallipoli; Centenary of Lighthouses (7). Uncirculated. 
(34)

$300

5204
Elizabeth II, Philatelic Numismatics Covers, 2007 
50th Anniversary of the Australian Special Air Service. 
Uncirculated. (5)

$100

5205
Elizabeth II, Philatelic Numismatic Covers, fifty cents, 
2006 Dame Edna (2); Queen's 80th Birthday; one dollar, 
2008 Beijing Olympics (2); World Youth Day (2); 2009, 
Australia Post 200 Years (3); 2010, World Expo Shanghai; 
2011, Christmas; 2012, Christmas; 2013 Christmas; Ludwig 
Leichhardt (6); Birth of Prince George; Queen's Coronations 
(2) two coin sets; 2015, Chinese New Year (2); Long May 
She Reign; Birth of a Princess; Centenary of Lighthouses (5); 
Christmas; five dollars, 1997, Bradman (4). Uncirculated. 
(37)

$300

5206
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - good 
extremely fine. (15)

$150

5207
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Extremely fine - 
uncirculated. (18)

$150

Ex Lieut. Cmdr. Maurice G. Rose Collection.

5208
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Extremely fine. (24)

$240

5209
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - extremely fine. 
(41)

$300

5210
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Good very fine - good 
extremely fine. (42)

$320

5211
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Good very fine - extremely 
fine. (42)

$320

5212
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - extremely fine. 
(50)

$350

5213
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Very fine - good extremely 
fine. (54)

$380

5214
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Mostly extremely fine. (54)

$300

5215
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966. Mostly cleaned, very fine. 
(107)

$750

5216
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966. Extremely fine - 
uncirculated. (165)

$1,500

5217
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966 (10); silver ten dollars, 
1988 (6) in packs of issue. Extremely fine - uncirculated. 
(16)

$170

5218
Elizabeth II, silver fifty cents, 1966 (32), also other fifty 
cents, 1969-1985 date set including some multiple years 
(24). Mostly very fine - good very fine. (56)

$300
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5219
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, seven coin type sets, inc 1966, in 
perspex (2); mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1985-90 (2 of 
each year); proof silver two dollars (missing all packaging 
& cert). Extremely fine - FDC. (15)

$280

5220
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, silver 1966 (5), others 1969-2019 
(103), twenty cents 1966-2020 (108), ten cents 1966-2016 
(8), five cents 2016, also a Ned Kelly medallion from 
Bicentennial Collection. Mostly commemorative issues and 
many uncirculated, overall very fine - uncirculated. (226)

$150

5221
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1969 (24), 1970 (52), 1971 (30), 
1972 (3), 1974 (3), 1974 (7), 1975 (4), 1976 (5), 1977 (24), 
1978, 1979 (4), 1980 (2), 1981 (5), 1982 (18), 1983 (2). 
Mostly good extremely fine - uncirculated. (160)

$80

5222
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1977. Nearly uncirculated - brilliant 
uncirculated. (approx 130)

$80

5223
Elizabeth II, mint fifty cents, FDC, 1994 carded mint dollars, 
various dates themes and mint marks (16); carded mint 
five dollars, 1990, 1996, 1998 (inc $2 phone card), 2000; 
proof silver twenty dollars two coin set, 1993, Olympics 
commemorative; various Maquarie Mint, Royal themed 
base metal promotions (5); Anzacs Remembered (complete); 
Anzac to Afghanistan (incomplete); Anzac Spirit (complete) 
and Legends of the Anzacs (folder only), RAM and Westpac 
promotions. Uncirculated. (lot)

$120

5224
Elizabeth II, mint fifty cents, 2022 (2), QLD Rail in two 
albums, Steam Power; Australia Heritage mint five dollars, 
2000 (4), Athletics; proof fifty cents, stamp ingots, three 
piece sets, 2006 (4), Melbourne Commonwealth Games; 
Wiggles, 2021 Coin Collection (F.V = $10); proof one 
ounce fine silver kangaroo dollar, 2007, Ralph Harris; 
Perth Mint, proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 2004, 1954 
florin 50th Anniversary; 2010, Centenary of Flight; Cook 
Islands, specimen one ounce fine silver dollar, 1997, Diana; 
Miscelleneous coins and medals (8), includes a one ounce 
silver disc ingot. Uncirculated - FDC. (23)

$200

5225
Elizabeth II, year sets of loose coins, 1966-1976, plus extras 
of one cents, 1973 (2), two cents, 1966 (2), 1968 (9), 1973 
(3), 1974 (2), five cents, 1974, ten cents, 1970, twenty cents, 
1966, fifty cents, 1966 (2), 1969 (3), 1970 Cook (6), 1971, 
and missing five cents, 1972, 1975, ten cents, 1976, twenty 
cents, 1974, fifty cents, 1972, 1973, 1974. Mostly very fine 
- uncirculated. (88)

$150

5226
Elizabeth II, fifty cents, 1966-2016, later issues in packs 
as issued, some duplication sold with owner's listing, in 3 
albums in carton. Extremely fine - uncirculated. (169)

$350

5227
Elizabeth II, 1966-2005, assorted issues including fifty cents, 
1966 (25), later (65), loose and in brown plastic album, also 
florins 1951 Jubilee (3), 1954 Royal Visit. Fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 350)

$350
Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection.

5228
Elizabeth II, two dollars, 2012 Remembrance (6), 2014; one 
dollars, 1988 Bicentennial, 2009 Age Pension; fifty cents, 
silver 1966 (15), other commemorative issues 1970 - 2014 
(54, including 2014 AIATSIS $10 face value in issue bag); 
other minors (4, two cents, five cents, ten cents [2]). Mostly 
fine - uncirculated. (82)

$200

5229
Elizabeth II, two dollars, 2013 (9), 2014 (5), 2016 (7), 2017 
(9), 2019 (2), 2020, also commemorative issues for 2012 
Remembrance (2), 2016 Decimal Coinage 50th (3), 2016 
Paralympics Week 6, 2017 Possum Magic, 2018 Armistice, 
2018 Lest We Forget (9), 2018 Invictus Games (2), 2018 
Commonwealth Games Team, 2019 Wallabies, 2019 Mr 
Squiggle (2), 2019 100 Years of Repatriation (14), 2020 
Firefighters (6), 2020 75 Years End of WWII (4). Many 
uncirculated, overall very fine - uncirculated. (80)

$250

5230
Elizabeth II, two dollars commemoratives, 2014-2021 (10), 
standard issue, 2009, 2020 (28); one dollar commemoratives, 
1986-2021 (17), standard issue, 1984-2019 (12); fifty cents 
commemoratives, 1981-2014 (6), standard issue, 2007-2013 
(3); twenty cents commemoratives, 2010-2013 (8), standard 
issue, 2010-2020 (24); ten cents commemorative, 2016, 
standard issue, 2001-2018 (15); five cents standard issue, 
2011-2020 (7). Mostly extremely fine - uncirculated. (131)

$150

5231
Elizabeth II, two dollar commemoratives, 2015-2019 most 
coins with enamel highlights (58); fifty cents commemoratives, 
2001-2005 (1); twenty cents commemoratives, 2001 (10). 
Stored in a coin album, mostly good very fine - uncirculated. 
(79)

$150

5232
Elizabeth II, two dollars commemoratives, 2012-2020 
(560), most coins with enamel highlights; one dollar 
commemoratives (22), standard issue, 2019 (11). Stored 
in a coin album, many uncirculated, overall extremely fine 
- uncirculated. (593)

$1,500

5233
Elizabeth II, commemorative two dollars in aluminium/
bronze, 2012 Remembrance (67), 2016 Decimal Currency 
Anniversary (171); in aluminium/bronze and enamel, 2013 
Coronation 60th Anniversary (37),2014 Remembrance 
(70), 2015 Lest We Forget (34), 2015 Remembrance (110), 
2016 Australian Olympic Team - Week 1 (47), Week 2 (50), 
Week 3 (44), Week 4 (45), Week 5 (44), 2016 Paralympics 
(39), 2017 Possum Magic - Red (45), Blue (20), Purple 
(29), 2017 Lest We Forget (26), 2017 Remembrance (41). 
Stored randomly in coin album pages, mostly extremely fine 
- uncirculated. (919)

$2,500
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5234
Elizabeth II, two dollars to ten cents, various dates from 1972 
onwards, mostly commemoratives, includes two dollars (8), 
one dollars (13), fifty cents (301), twenty cents (234), ten 
cents (12), mostly appear to have been taken from circulating 
coins. Some only average condition but mostly very fine - 
uncirculated. (approx 648)

$300

5235
Elizabeth II, carded mint dollars, various dates, mint marks 
and themes, mostly 1993, 1994 and 1995 issues (approx 55); 
mint five dollars, PNCs, 1997 (10); proof set, 1990; proof 
five dollars, 1994 (2), 1996. Uncirculated - FDC. (lot)

$150

5236
Elizabeth II, one dollars, 2009 (2), commemorative issues 
1986 Year of Peace, 1988 Bicentenary, 1996 Parkes, 2001 
Volunteers, 2005 WWII Peace Anniversary, 2007 Sydney 
Harbour Bridge, 2008 Scouts, 2009 Age Pension Centenary 
(54), 2010 Girl Guides, 2011 CHOGM (16). Many 
uncirculated, overall very fine - uncirculated. (80)

$120

5237
Elizabeth II, one dollars, 2009 Centenary of Age Pension, 
2016 (9, choice Unc); 50th Anniversary of Decimal Currency, 
2016 fifty cents (387), ten cents (14), five cents (5). Most 
fifty cents with edge nicks, otherwise mostly extremely fine 
- uncirculated. (416)

$250

5238
Elizabeth II, , Great Aussie Coin Hunt, Celebrating Australia 
from A-Z set of 26 mint one dollars in folder of issue, also 
individual mint one dollars for M, R (2), U, W, Y, Z, in 
folders but with corrected letter written on cover and one 
cover for F but no coin. Uncirculated. (set + 2)

$60

5239
Elizabeth II, small bag of one and two cents (approx 30) fifty 
cents, 1981 (17, all Unc); mixed date dollars, five coin set; 
two dollars, 1988 (3), in 2x2s; mint five dollars, 1988 (4); 
FDCs: fifty cents 1995 (2), 1998; one dollars, 1999, 2000; 
five dollars, 1997 (2); mint sets, 1977, 1978, 1979, 1981 
(2), 1982, 1983, 1984, 1987, 1998, 1999, 2001 (2); proof 
five dollars, two coin set, 1990, Anzacs; Halley's Comet, 
base metal commemorative medal, 1986 (2). Uncirculated 
- FDC. (77)

$180

5240
Elizabeth II, twenty cents, 2013 Centenary of Canberra. 
Uncirculated. (202)

$80

5241
Elizabeth II, mixed decimals, twenty and fifty cents; one and 
two dollars, mostly commemorative varieties (approx F.V = 
$70.00). Extremely fine - uncirculated. (approx 150)

$70

5242
Elizabeth II, mixed dates one, two, five, ten and twenty 
cents. Mostly extremely fine - nearly uncirculated. (approx 
2.1kg)

$50

5243
Elizabeth II, one and two cents, a small hoard, 1966 onwards, 
some with full mint red. Mostly very fine - uncirculated. 
(approx 2.4kg)

$50

5244
Elizabeth II, one cent (7), two cents (9) includes 1967, 
many uncirculated. Some dark toned, otherwise very fine 
- uncirculated. (16)

$50

5245
Elizabeth II, one cent, 1966, blunt second whisker (Perth 
Mint). Red uncirculated. (2)

$80

5246
Elizabeth II, mixed dates one and two (mostly) cents, many 
with mint red. In clip seal plastic bags by date range, fine 
- uncirculated. (approx 19kg)

$150

5247
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, four coin .9999 fine gold nugget set, 
1987 (AGW 1.85oz). In case of issue, uncirculated. 

$4,000

5248*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, one ounce .9999 fine gold kangaroo 
nugget, 1992. In case of issue, uncirculated. 

$2,200
Ex Fred Scarffe Collection.

part

5249*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, half ounce fine gold kangaroo/ 
nugget, 2011; one ounce fine gold one kangroos/ nuggets, 
2007, 2010. Uncirculated. (3)

$5,200

5250*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint quarter ounce gold nugget, 
1987. Uncirculated. 

$500
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5251
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, mint one tenth ounce gold nugget, 
1987. Uncirculated. 

$200

5252
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen, one ounce silver 
kookaburras, 1990-91; specimen two ounce silver 
koookaburra, 1993, 1996 (3, Germany pm's [3] and Great 
Britain pm); proof one ounce silver kookaburra, 1994. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$200

5253
Elizabeth II, specimen one ounce fine silver kookaburra, 
1996; specimen one ounce fine silver kookaburras, 1996, 
Rottnest Is, Swan River pm; 1996, Panda pm; 1997, Dragon 
pm; 1997, Phoenix pm; 1997, Gaudi pm; 1997, Zurich 
pm; 1999, sqare penny pm; 1999, St. George pm; 2001, 
Federation star pm; 2002 U.S flag pm; proof one ounce fine 
silver dollar, 2001, Millennium coin; proof silver kookaburra, 
two coin set, 2000. Uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$400

5254
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one ounce fine silver 
kookaburras, ten coin set 1999-2000, Landmark Privy Mark 
collection. In case of issue, uncirculated. 

$300

5255
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one ounce silver 
kookaburras, 2000, Honor Mark Collection, Georgia pm 
(2); New Jersey pm (2); Connecticut pm (2); Delaware pm 
(2); Pennsylvania pm; specimen two ounce silver kookaburra, 
1999, five first states pm's. All with U. S State quarters in 
official collector folders, uncirculated. (11)

$350

5256
Elizabeth II, specimen one ounce kookabrras, Honor Mark 
Collection, Massachusetts pm; Virginia pm; South Carolina 
pm; Maryland pm; New Hampshire pm. All with state 
quarters in official collectors folders, uncirculated. (5)

$150

5257
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen silver two ounces, 
Australian Kookaburra 2000 (4), each coin with a different 
ancient coin privy mark, with original coins as follows, 
Roman silver antoninianus c250 AD; Byzantine bronze 
c600 AD; English silver penny of Edward I c1300 AD; 
silver denar of Hungary c1550 AD. Case deteriorated, good 
- uncirculated. (8 coins)

$300

DECIMAL PROOFS

    

5258*
Edward VIII, fantasy crown 1936 by Pinches for G.Hearn. 
Uncirculated. 

$100

5259
Edward VIII, fantasy crown 1936 by Pinches for G.Hearn. 
Nearly uncirculated. 

$80

5260*
Elizabeth II, unofficial pattern swan silver dollar, 1967 by 
Andor Meszaros, plain edge proof. Blue toned, FDC. 

$1,500

5261*
Elizabeth II, unofficial pattern swan silver dollar, 1967, 
by Andor Meszaros, milled edge. Without case of issue, 
uncirculated. 

$1,200

5262
Elizabeth II, proof set, 1966. In second or light blue case 
of issue, FDC. 

$250

Ex Lieut. Cmdr. Maurice G. Rose Collection.
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5263
Elizabeth II, proof set, 1966, in second (or light blue) case. 
Toning on the silver fifty cents, otherwise FDC. 

$200

5264
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1966. In dark blue first cases of issue, 
toned nearly FDC. (2)

$200

5265
Elizabeth II, proof set, 1966. With second case, coins in 2x2 
holders, FDC. 

$250

5266
Elizabeth II, proof one, two, five, ten, twenty and fifty cents, 
1966. In 2x2 holders, FDC. (6)

$100

5267
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1969-81, 1982 (2). In foams, FDC. 
(15)

$350

5268
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1969 - 1984 (all without foams & 
certs), 1985-86 (both missing outers), 1988, 1991, 1992 (3), 
1996, 1998, 2000 (4). FDC. (29)

$450

5269
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1970 (5), 1973, 1977 (7), 1978 (2), 
1982 (5). In foams, FDC. (20)

$250

5270
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1970, 1974, 1976; proof fine silver 
ten dollars, six coin set, Olympic Heritage series, 1994-
96; Sydney 2000 subscribers medallions (2); mint sterling 
silver ten dollars, 1982 (2); Perth Mint, one ounce fine 
silver dollars, 1999 (Centenary), 2002 (Golden Jubilee). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$300

5271
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1971-73, 1975-80, 1981 (2), 1982 
(2), 1983 (2), 1984 (2), 1985 (3), 1986 (2), 1987 (3). In 
foams where applicable, FDC. (25)

$400

5272
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1976, 1985, 1989. FDC. (3)

$50

5273
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1976, 1987, 1995. First set without 
foam outer, FDC. (3)

$100

5274
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1978, 1979 (2), 1980, 1981, 1982, 
1983, 1984. Most foam outers with handwritten part or 
complete date, one 1979 set toned, the 1981 and 1982 sets 
toned, nearly FDC - FDC. (8)

$150

5275
Elizabeth II, proof dollar, 1984 (2); proof five dollars, 1988; 
proof five dollars, two coin set, 1990; proof sets, 1981 (2), 
1982 (5), 1983 (3), 1984. FDC. (15)

$200

5276
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1985, 1986, 1990, 1992, 1993 (2), 
1994 (2), 1996 (2), 1998 (3); mint set, 1990. Uncirculated 
- FDC. (14)

$150

5277
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1985 (2), 1987 (2), 1988 (2), 1992 
(2), 2012; mint sets, 1982, 1985-86, 1987 (3), 1988 (4). All 
in original packaging, uncirculated - FDC. (16)

$250

5278
Elizabeth II, proof set 1984; proof silver ten dollars, 1982 
(2), 1985 and four two dollar notes (1985) (these fair only). 
The first without packing case, others cased FDC. (5)

$80

5279
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1986, 1987, 1988 (2), 1995, 1997, 
1998, 1999, 2000 (2), 2006, 2020. FDC. (12)

$250

5280
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1986, 1988, 1989, 1992, 1993, 1995, 
1996; mint sets, 1988-93. Uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$150

5281
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1987 (4), 1988, 1990, 1996, 2002, 
2006, 2008 (2), 2008 (baby), 2009, 2012, 2014 (3). FDC. 
(17)

$250

5282
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1988, 1992 (2), 1994 (2), 1995 (2), 
1996-97, 1999-00, 2002-07; also, 1996-97 Baby proof sets. 
FDC. (19)

$250

5283
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1988 (4), 1989 (4), 1990 (2), 1991 
(3), 1992 (4), 1993 (2), 1994 (3). FDC. (21)

$350

5284
Elizabeth II, proof set, 1990; mint set, 1990; proof five 
dollars, two coin set, 1990 (ANZAC); proof sterling silver 
ten dollars, Birds of Australia, 1990 (3, all standard); 
masterpieces in silver set, 1990; New Zealand, proof sterling 
silver ten dollars, four coin set, 1990. Uncirculated - FDC. 
(8)

$250

5285
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1995 (3), 1996 (2), 1997 (3), 1998 
(2), 1999 (2), 2000 (3), 2001 (3), 2002 (2), 2003-09. FDC. 
(27)

$450
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5286
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1996 (missing outer box), 1997 
(outer box marked), 2006; Baby proof sets, 1995 Gumnut, 
2002 Koala, 2010 Blinky Bill; proof silver one dollar, 1993 
Landcare, 2006 Special Release, 50 Years of Television; proof 
fifty cents, 1988. In cases of issue, FDC. (9)

$200

5287
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 1997 (2), 1999 (2), 2000 (2) 2004, 
2007 (5), 2010, 2011 (2), 2012, 2013 (3). FDC. (19)

$300

5288
Elizabeth II, proof sets, 2000, 2001, 2004-6; State three coin 
proof set NSW 2001; mint sets 1986, 2006, 2008, 2013, 
2014; New Zealand, five coin set 1990. In packs and cases 
of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (12)

$120
Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection.

5289
Elizabeth II, Baby proof sets, 1996, 1997, 1998, 1999, 2000, 
2001, 2002, 2003, 2004 and 2005. FDC. (10)

$200

5290
Elizabeth II, mint carded dollars, 1998 (6); mint set, 1998; 
mint one ounce fine silver kangaroo dollar, 1998; proof set, 
1998; proof fine silver dollar, 1998; one ounce fine silver 
dollar, 1998; proof five dollars, 1998; proof sterling silver, 
Endangered Species, ten dollars, 1998 (2, both standard); 
proof fine silver ten dollars, two coin set, 1998; masterpieces 
in silver set, 1998. Uncirculated - FDC. (16)

$250

5291
Elizabeth II, Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988. 
In folder and cover of issue, uncirculated - FDC. 

$100

5292
Elizabeth II, Bicentennial Coin and Note Collection, 1988. 
In folder of issue, Melbourne International Coin Fair, 
uncirculated - FDC. 

$100

5293
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988; fine silver proof 
set, 2009. In case of issue, FDC. (2)

$180

5294
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988, 1998, 1999 
(2). FDC. (4)

$200

5295
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver set, 1988; proof one ounce 
fine silver kangaroo dollar, 2007, Ralph Harris; Perth Mint 
proof Holey Dollar and Dump sets, 1988 (2). FDC. (4)

$180

5296
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1988 (2), 1993 and 
1994. FDC. (5)

$350

5297
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1990 (case 
moderatly deteriorated), 1995 (case moderately deteriorated). 
FDC. (3)

$200

5298
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989, 1991, 1999, 
2002; proof fine silver two coin set, 2011. In cases of issue, 
the case of the 1989 set damaged, nearly FDC - FDC. (5)

$400

5299
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989 (2, one missing 
outer both with case deterioration), 1991, 1995; proof 
silver ten dollars, 1994-95, Olympic Heritage set, each set 
containing four of six coins; New Zealand, proof set, 1989; 
proof silver dollars, five coin sets, 1990 (2). FDC. (9)

$500

5300
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1989 (case 
deteriorated), 1990, 1991, 1993-94 (cases deteriorated), 
1995 (case deteriorated and stuck to outer), 1996 - 2000. 
FDC. (10)

$550

5301
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1990 and 1995; proof 
fine silver fifty cents, 2000 (Royal Visit); proof fine silver 
dollars, 1999 (majestic images), 2000 (proclamation coins), 
2002 (Melbourne Mint); proof fine silver kangaroo dollars, 
2000-01; proof fine silver five dollars, 2001 (Bradman); proof 
sterling silver ten dollars, 1993 (Birds); proof fine silver ten 
dollars, 1999 (2) (The Past). FDC. (12)

$300

5302
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1991 and 1994 (both 
cases with mild degradation); proof fine silver five dollars, 
2007; mint and proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1993; RAM 
and NPA, twenty dollars, Fraser/Evans (1997) with proof 
silver dollar, 1997, in official folder. Uncirculated - FDC. 
(5)

$250

5303
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver set, 1991; proof fine 
silver ten dollars, Olympic Heritage sets, 1994-96 ([2] each 
set containing 1994 coins only); proof sterling silver three 
coin sets, Holey Dollar & Dump Bicentenary, 2013 (2); 
Mint Wedding Coin Collections, 2009 (2). Uncirculated 
- FDC. (7)

$200

5304
Elizabeth II, The Royal Ladies, proof sterling silver coin 
and medallion sets, 1992, containing four coins and one 
medallion (ASW = 5.50 troy ounces each). FDC. (2)

$300

5305
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1992, Royal Ladies; 
2008-2010, Aviation six coin set. In cases of issue with 
certificates, FDC. (2 sets)

$300

5306
Elizabeth II, The Royal Ladies, proof sterling silver coin 
and medallion set, 1992, containing four coins and one 
medallion; masterpieces in silver sets, 1993-94 (cases 
degraded and stuck to outers). FDC. (3)

$350
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5307
Elizabeth II, The Royal Ladies, proof sterling silver coin 
and medallion set, 1992, containing four coins and one 
medallion; masterpieces in silver set, 1997; coloured one 
ounce proof fine silver kangaroos, three coin sets, 2009 (2), 
Great Australian Artists. FDC. (4)

$350

5308
Elizabeth II, masterpiecesin silver sets, 1993-94. Cases with 
usual deterioration, coins, FDC. (2)

$250

5309
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver set, 1994 (case heavily 
degraded); proof five dollars two coin set, 1990. FDC. (2)

$180

5310
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1994-97 (2 of each, 
all cases deteriorated and stuck to outers); fine silver proof 
set, 2006. FDC. (9)

$500

5311
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1998, 1999, 2000, 
2001. In cases of issue, the outer box of the first set slightly 
soiled, FDC. (4)

$550

5312
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1998, 1999 (3), 2000 
(2); fine silver year sets, 2005, 2006 (2). FDC. (9)

$450

5313
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver sets, 1999, 2002; proof 
fine silver year sets, 2003, 2005. FDC. (4)

$250

5314
Elizabeth II, masterpieces in silver set, 2001 Centenary of 
Federation Commemorative. FDC. 

$150

5315
Elizabeth II, proof twenty coin set, 2001 Centenary of 
Federation. In case of issue, case slightly moisture affected, 
FDC. 

$100

5316
Elizabeth II, Centenary of Federation proof twenty coin sets, 
2001. In cases of issue with certificate, FDC. (4)

$750

5317
Elizabeth II, proof set, 2001; Centenary of Federation, 
Proof Coin Collection, 2001; mint set, 2001. Uncirculated 
- FDC. (3)

$150

5318
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver two dollars, 1988; proof 
fine silver Year Set, 2003; masterpieces in silver set, 2004. 
FDC. (3)

$120

5319
Elizabeth II, State Proof set, 2001 (NSW); proof one ounce 
fine silver three coin set, 2000, Host City set; proof fine silver 
selectively gold plated fifty cents two coin set, 2006; Perth 
Mint, proof fine silver dollar, 2001, Holey Dollar and Dump; 
Perth Mint and Australia Post, proof two coin sets, 2009, 
Isaac Nichols and Home Delivery themes. FDC. (6)

$180

5320
Elizabeth II, State proof set, 2001 (NSW); proof set, 2020 
(6th Portrait); Australia's Greatest Coins, four coin sets (2); 
miscellaneous modern base metal commemorative medals 
(9); modern promotional trinkets (5); Melbourne Cricket 
Club, member's badges, 1980's (6). Very fine - FDC. (lot)

$60

5321*
Elizabeth II, The Royal Ladies, 1992, proof set with four two 
hundred and fifty dollars gold coins and a gold medallion 
(total 101g of .916 fine). In case of issue, with certificate 
0353, FDC. 

$6,500
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5322*
Elizabeth II, six coin gold proof set, 2001, Centenary of 
Federation. In timber case of issue with certificate, set 521, 
FDC. 

$5,000

5323*
Elizabeth II, six coin gold proof set, 2005. In case of issue, 
FDC. 

$5,000

5324
Elizabeth II, six coin gold proof set, 2005. In unopened case 
of issue, FDC. 

$5,000

5325
Elizabeth II, six coin gold proof sets, 2005 (2). In unopened 
cases of issue, FDC. (2)

$10,000
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5326*
Elizabeth II, six coin gold proof set, 2007. In case of issue, 
FDC. 

$5,000

5327*
Elizabeth II, six coin gold proof set, 2010, 'Australia 
Numismatic Centenary'. In case of issue, set 109, FDC. 

$5,000

5328*
Elizabeth II, proof gold fifty cents, 2009, (40th anniversary 
of the twelve sided fifty cents). In case of issue, certificate 
no 00579, FDC. 

$2,400



720

5329
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In case 
of issue with certificate. 

$600

5330
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980. In case 
of issue with certificate. 

$600

5331
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1980, 1987 
(2). FDC. (3)

$1,900

5332
Elizabeth II, proof two hundred dollars, 1982, Brisbane 
Commonwealth Games. In case of issue FDC. 

$650

5333
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1982. In cases 
of issue, FDC. (2)

$1,300

5334
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1982 and 1985. 
In cases of issue, FDC. (2)

$1,300

5335
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1982, 1983, 
1984, 1985, 1986 and 1987. FDC. (6)

$3,600

5336
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1982-1986, 
1988 (2), 1989 (2), 1990 (3), 1991 (3), 1992 (2), 1993, 1994 
(2). In cases of issue, FDC. (20)

$12,000

5337
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1987. In cases 
of issue, FDC. (2)

$1,300

5338
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1988-89. In 
cases of issue, FDC. (2)

$1,300

5339
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1988, 1989, 
1990, 1991, 1992, 1993 and 1994. FDC. (7)

$4,500

5340
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1988-89. In 
cases of issue, FDC. (2)

$1,300

5341
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 1990, 1992, 
1994. In cases of issue. (3)

$2,000

5342
Elizabeth II, Olympic Centenary, three coin proof set 
including gold two hundred dollars, 1993. In case of issue, 
FDC. 

$1,250

5343*
Elizabeth II, proof gold two hundred dollars, 2006 (rare 
birds series); proof gold one hundred and fifty dollars, 2006 
(rare birds series). In cases of issue, with certificates 0183, 
0896, FDC. (2)

$1,800

5344
Elizabeth II, proof half ounce fine gold one hundred and 
fifty dollars, 1995, Floral Emblems series. In case of issue, 
FDC. 

$1,200

5345
Elizabeth II, proof half ounce fine gold one hundred and fifty 
dollars, 1995, Floral Emblems. FDC. 

$1,100

5346
Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred and fifty dollars, 1996, 
1998-2002 (Floral Emblem series). In cases of issue, FDC. 
(6)

$6,000

5347
Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred and fifty dollars, 1998-
2001. In cases of issue, FDC. (4)

$4,000

5348
Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred and fifty dollars 1998 
(2), 1999, 2000; proof gold one hundred dollars, 1998 
(Floral Emblems). In cases of issue, FDC. (5)

$5,000

5349
Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred dollars, 1995, 1998-
2002 (Floral Emblems series). In case of issue, FDC. (6)

$4,000

5350
Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred dollars, 1995-2001 
(Floral Emblems). In cases of issue, FDC. (7)

$3,400
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5351*
Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred dollars, Floral Emblems, 
1995 - 2003, nine coin set. In timber case of issue, FDC. 

$6,500

5352*
Elizabeth II, Royal Australian Mint and Perth Mint, proof 
one hundred dollars, Sydney 2000 Olympic Gold Coin 
Collection, eight coin set. In jarrah case of issue with 
certificate of ownership, FDC. (8)

$5,200
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5353
Elizabeth II, Royal Australian Mint and Perth Mint, proof 
one hundred dollars, Sydney 2000 Olympic Gold Coin 
Collection, eight coin set. In jarrah case of issue with 
certificate of ownership, FDC. (8)

$5,300

5354*
Elizabeth II, proof gold one hundred dollars, Sydney 2000 
Olympics eight coin set. In timber case of issue, FDC. 

$5,000

5355*
Elizabeth II, proof fine gold, one hundred dollars, four coin 
set, 2000, The Sydney 2000 Olympic Coin Collection Gold 
"Pictogram" set. In case of issue with certificate, FDC. 

$2,800

5356*
Elizabeth II, proof gold one ounce one hundred dollars and 
silver fifty cents 2002, Elizabeth II Accession to the throne 
50th Anniversary. In case of issue, with certificate 1810, 
FDC. 

$2,250
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5357*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce fine gold one 
hundred dollars, 2022, ultra high relief, Australian Wedge-
tailed eagle. FDC. 

$2,800

475 of only 500 minted.

5358*
Elizabeth II, Sydney 2000 Olympics, proof silver one kilo 
thirty dollars, 2000. In wooden case of issue with certificate 
number 6951, FDC. 

$1,100

5359*
Elizabeth II, Sydney 2000 Olympics, proof silver one kilo 
thirty dollars, 2000. In wooden case of issue with certificate 
number 16927, FDC. 

$1,100

5360
Elizabeth II, proof tri-metallic fifty dollars, 2002, XVII 
Commonwealth Games Commemorative. Contains, fine 
copper (outer ring), fine silver (inner ring) and fine gold 
centre (7.80g). Outer damaged, FDC. 

$550

5361
Elizabeth II, proof fifty dollars, tri-metallic issue in gold, 
silver and copper, 2002 Commonwealth Games Manchester. 
In case of issue with certificate, FDC. 

$400

5362
Elizabeth II, Sir Donald Bradman proof three coin set, 
including bi-metal silver and gold twenty dollars, 2001. In 
case of issue, FDC. 

$600
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5363*
Elizabeth II, proof bi-metal twenty dollars, 2001, Sir Donald 
Bradman (AGW = .270 of a troy ounce). In case of issue, 
FDC. 

$600

part

5364*
Elizabeth II, proof gold twenty five dollars, 2008, proof UK 
sovereign 2008, proof Canadian maple leaf 1/4oz, 9 coins 
of the Commonwealth, three coin sets (2). In cases of issue 
with certificates, 1680, 1996, FDC. (2)

$3,200

part

5365*
Elizabeth II, proof gold twenty five dollars, 2014, Kangaroo 
at Sunset; proof gold ten dollars, 2011 kangaroo series (2). 
In case of issue, certificates 66, 735, 770, FDC. (3)

$840

part

5366*
Elizabeth II, proof gold ten dollars, Luna series 2010 (Tiger), 
2011 (Rabbit), 2007 (Ashes) (2), 2008 (Scout Centenary), 
2009 (Ken Done Artists series). In cases of issue, with 
certificate, FDC. (6)

$1,400

5367
Elizabeth II, proof fine gold one tenth ounce ten dollars, 
2011, Rams Head Dollar; 2011, Year of The Rabbit and 
2014, 100th Anniversary AIF Sail from Albany. In cases of 
issue with certificates, FDC. (3)

$700

5368
Elizabeth II, proof fine gold one twenty fifth ounce five 
dollars, 2009, Little Dinkums theme - Lillypilly Frill-Necked 
Lizard and Petey Platypus. In cases of issue with certificates, 
FDC. (2)

$200

5369
Elizabeth II, proof fine gold one twenty fifth ounce five 
dollars, 2009, Little Dinkums theme - Lillypilly Frill-Necked 
Lizard and Petey Platypus. In cases of issue with certificates, 
FDC. (2)

$200

5370
Elizabeth II, proof fine gold one twenty fifth ounce five 
dollars, 2009, Little Dinkums theme - Lillypilly Frill-Necked 
Lizard and Petey Platypus. In cases of issue with certificates, 
FDC. (2)

$200

5371
Elizabeth II, proof gold miniature coin set, 2012, contains 
five, ten, twenty and fifty cents and one and two dollars, 
each coin .5 grams. In RAM cases, FDC. (6)

$530

5372
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1982, 1985-90, 
1993. FDC. (8)

$200
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5373
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (7), 
1985-88, 1989, 1990 (2), 1992, 1991 (Birds, standard). 
FDC. (16)

$350

5374
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (4); 
masterpieces in silver sets, 1988 (2); mint set, 1983; mint 
sterling silver ten dollars, 1985 (2). Uncirculated - FDC. 
(9)

$200

5375
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver dollar, 1996; proof one 
ounce fine silver dollar, 1997; proof sterling silver ten dollars, 
1991-93 (two of each); mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 
(2). Uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$200

5376
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (2), 1985-
89 (two of each). FDC. (12)

$200

5377
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (missing 
outer), 1985-86, 1987 (2), 1989, 1990 (2), 1991, 1993 (2), 
1992 (2). FDC. (13)

$250

5378
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Stae series, 1985 
- 1993, eight coin set. Case deteriorated otherwise, FDC. 

$150

5379
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, State Series, eight 
coin collection, 1985 - 1993 (case deteriorated and missing 
outer); Masterpieces in silver set, 1993 (case deteriorated and 
missing outer), 1994 (case deteriorated). FDC. (3)

$500

5380
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1988; proof 
fine silver ten dollars, two coin sets, 1997, 1998 and 1999. 
FDC. (4)

$180

5381
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of Australia 
series, 1989-90, 1992-94 (all standards). FDC. (5)

$150

5382
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1989, 1991; 
proof fine silver kangaroo dollars, 2002, 2004-05. FDC. 
(5)

$150

5383
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of 
Australia series, 1989-90, 1994 (standards); 1991-93 
(piedforts). FDC. (6)

$250

5384
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of Australia 
series, 1989 (2), 1990-94 (all standard). FDC. (7)

$200

5385
Elizabeth II, proof silver ten dollars, Bird Series, standards 
1989-1994; piedfort 1990. In cases of issue, some outer 
boxes slightly damaged, FDC. (7) 

$100

5386
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of 
Australia series, piedforts, 1990, 1992 (3), 1994; standards, 
1989 (2), 1990. FDC. (8)

$300

5387
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of 
Australia series, Piedfort Collection, 1989 - 1994, six coin 
set, in official case and includes individual year cases, and 
includes extra coins for 1992, 1993 and 1994 (all piedfort). 
FDC. (9 coins)

$500

5388
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of 
Australia series, 1989 (standard & piedfort), 1990 (standard 
[3] & piedfort), 1992 (2 both standard), 1992 (standard [2] 
& piedfort). FDC. (11)

$350

5389
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of 
Australia series, standards, 1989 (3), 1990 (4), 1992 (2), 
1993, 1994; piedforts, 1990, 1992 (2), 1994. FDC. (15)

$450

5390
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of 
Australia series, 1990-93 (all piedfort). Includes official set 
case, FDC. (4)

$200

5391
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1990-93 (all 
piedforts). With official set case, FDC. (4)

$200

5392
Elizabeth II, proof silver dollar, 1994; proof sterling silver 
ten dollars, 1991, 1994, Birds (both standard); proof sets, 
1989 (4), 1990 (2), 1992 (2), 1993 -94, 1995 (4); mixed 
dates carded mint dollars, various mint marks, mostly 
1995 (approx 15); mint silver kangaroo dollar, 1995; mint 
sterling silver ten dollars, 1982, 1987 (2); mint set, 1996. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (lot)

$300

5393
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1990 (2), 1992 
(2); proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1990-92 (two of each). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (10)

$200

5394
Elizabeth II, mint sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (5), 1985 
(3), 1986 (3), 1987-90, 1992 (2); proof sterling silver, State 
series, ten dollars, 1989, 1990 (2), 1991-93; proof sterling 
silver, Birds of Australia, ten dollars, 1990, 1992, 1993 
(all without outers), 1989, 1990, 1994 (all with outers). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (29)

$350
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5395
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of 
Australia series, 1992 (standard [2] & piedfort), 1994 (2 
satndard and a proof). FDC. (6)

$200

5396
Elizabeth II, proof silver ten dollars, 1994, Olympic Heritage 
(4, two different coins in two seperate set packs); proof silver 
ten dollars, two coin sets, 1995 (2), Living Legends; proof 
silver ten dollars two coin sets, 1996 (2), 1956 Melbourne 
Olympics commemorative; proof silver ten dollars , two coin 
sets, 1997 (2), Harbour City. FDC. (14 coins)

$300

5397
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Endangered 
Species series, 1995 - 1998, Standard set and Piedfort set. In 
Official cases and with individual cases, FDC. (2 sets)

$350

5398
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Endangered 
Species series, 1995-96 (standards) and 1995-96 (piedforts, 
2 of each). Includes three set cases, FDC. (6)

$250

5399
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver ten dollars, Endangered 
species series, 1995-96 (3 of each, all piedforts). FDC. (6)

$250

5400
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver, Endangered Species, ten 
dollars, 1995 (3, standard [2] & piedfort); 1996 (standard 
& piedfort); 1997 (standard & piedfort). FDC. (7)

$250

5401
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver ten dollars, 1994-96, Australia's 
Olympic Heritage series, six coin set. FDC. 

$150

5402
Elizabeth II, proof silver ten dollars, Australia's Olympic 
Heritage Series, (set of six) 1994-1996. In cases of issue 
with certificates, FDC. 

$150

5403
Elizabeth II, , proof fine silver ten dollars, Olympic Heritage 
series, 1994 and 1996 (2 of each), in official cases. FDC. 
(8 coins)

$250

5404
Elizabeth II, proof bi-metallic ten dollars, Millennium Series 
1999-2001, three coin set (Past, Present and Future) in 
Royal Australian Mint case and with matching certificates 
no. 10009. FDC. 

$300

5405
Elizabeth II, proof bi-metal ten dollars, Millennium Series, 
1999 Past, 2000 Present, 2001 Future. In cases of issue with 
certificates, FDC. (3)

$150

5406
Elizabeth II, carded mint five dollars, 2000 (Phar Lap), 
2001 (Bradman); proof five dollars, 1988 (2), 1994 
(Enfranchisement), 1996 (Bradman), 2000 (Phar Lap); proof 
five dollars two coin sets, 1990 (Anzacs); proof fine silver 
five dollars, 2002 (Queen Mother); 2007 (Harbour Bridge). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (11)

$200

5407
Elizabeth II, proof five dollars, 1988 (3); proof sterling silver 
ten dollars, Birds of Australia series, 1989, standard (2) and 
piedfort; 1990, piedfort (2); 1991, standard (2) and piedfort; 
Endangered species series, 1997, piedfort (2). FDC. (13)

$250

5408
Elizabeth II, mint five dollars, 1988 (2), 1992, 1994 (2), 1996 
(4); proof five dollars, 1988 (2), 1992, 1994 (2), 1996 (2). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (15)

$100

5409
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver fifty cents, 2012; one ounce 
fine silver dollar, 1999; proof silver kangaroo dollar, 1999; 
proof five dollars, 1992; proof bi-metal ten dollars, 1999 
(The Past). FDC. (5)

$100

5410
Elizabeth II, proof five dollars, 1988, 1990 (2) Anzac 
(without cardboard outer box), 1992 (2), 1994, 1996, 1998, 
2000, 2002; proof silver five dollars, 2002, Queen Mother; 
proof one dollar, 1984. In cases of issue, the 1984 outer box 
with handwritten notation, the 1992 cases and outer box 
badly damaged, FDC. (12)

$200

5411
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver five dollars, 2000, The Sydney 
2000 Olympic Silver Coin Collection, set of sixteen. In Jarrah 
case of issue with certificate, FDC. (16)

$650

5412
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver five dollars, 2000, The Sydney 
2000 Olympic Silver Coin Collection, set of sixteen. In Jarrah 
case of issue with certificates, FDC. 

$600

5413
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver five dollars, 2000, The Sydney 
2000 Olympic Silver Coin Collection, set of sixteen. In Jarrah 
case of issue with certificates, FDC. 

$600

5414
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver five dollars, 2000, The Sydney 
2000 Olympic Silver Coin Collection, set of sixteen. In Jarrah 
case of issue with certificates, FDC. 

$650

5415
Elizabeth II, proof silver five dollars, Sydney 2000 Olympics 
set of sixteen. In Jarrah case of issue with certificate, FDC. 

$650
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5416
Elizabeth II, carded mint five dollars, 2000; proof five dollars, 
2000; proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 1996-97; proof fine 
silver five dollars, 2001, finale coin; Perth Mint, proof one 
ounce fine silver dollar, 2001; specimen one ounce fine silver 
kookaburra, 1997, Thomas Edison pm. Uncirculated. (7)

$180

5417
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver five dollars, 2001, Bradman 
(missing outer); 2002, XVII Commonweath Games (3); 
2006, 150 years of State Government; proof five dollars, 
1996, Bradman; 2000, Phar Lap. FDC. (7)

$150

5418
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver five dollars, 2015, Longest 
Reigning Monarchy; proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1988; 
proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds of Australia, 1989 
(standard), 1993 (standard, piedfort [2]), 1994 (standard). 
FDC. (7)

$200

5419
Elizabeth II, proof silver five dollars, 2015 (3), Magna Carta 
(antique finish), Batavia, Royal Collection; 2020, Australia 
Olympic Team; proof selectively gold plated five dollars, 
2003, Rugby World Cup; mint silver half ounce/one dollar, 
2020, Emu in the Sky; proof silver half ounce/one dollar, 
2020, Qantas 100 Years; proof silver selectively gold plated 
round fifty cents, 2016, Decimal Currency. In cases of issue 
with certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$250

5420
Elizabeth II, proof silver dollars, 1992-95, 1996-97; proof 
one ounce fine silver dollar, 1997. FDC. (7)

$100

5421
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver dollars, 1992 (4); proof 
sterling silver ten dollars, State series, 1982, 1985, 1987-
90. FDC. (9)

$150

5422
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver dollar, 1992; proof fine silver 
dollars, 1997 (2) ; proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 1996, 
1998, 2000 (2), 2002 (2); proof sterling silver two dollars, 
1988 (2). FDC. (11)

$250

5423
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver dollar, 1994, Sydney Coin 
Fair issue; proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 1997-99, 
2000 (2); proof fine silver kangaroo dollar, 2010 (F15 pm); 
proof one ounce fine silver dollar, 2011 (VOC Zuytdorp). 
FDC. (8)

$200

5424
Elizabeth II, proof silver dollars, 1993 (Landcare), 1995 
(Waltzing Matilda), 1997 (3) (Kingsford-Smith), 2009 (60 
years of Australian Citizenship), 2010 (3) (Year of the Tiger); 
proof silver two dollars, 1988 (5). FDC. (14)

$150

5425
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver dollars, 1997 (2), Kingsford 
Smith; proof fine silver ten dollars, twin sets, 1997 (3), 
Sydney. In cases of issue, FDC. (5)

$150

5426
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver fifty cents, 2012 (2), Diamond 
Jubilee Commemoratives; proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 
1999, Majestic Images; 2010 (2), 100 Years of Australian 
Coinage Commemoratives. FDC. (5)

$130

5427
Elizabeth II, proof silver fifty cents, 2000; proof silver dollars, 
1993 (2) 1994-95, 1996 (2), 1997-2000; one ounce fine 
silver proof dollars, 1996 - 2000; proof silver two dollars, 
1988. FDC. (18)

$300

5428
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver dollars, 1994 (2), 1995-96; 
proof fine silver dollars, 1997, 2005; proof sterling silver two 
dollars, 1988 (2). FDC. (8)

$100

5429
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver dollars, 1994 (2); proof one 
ounce fine silver dollar, 1996 (missing outer & cert); Perth 
Mint, proof two ounce silver kookaburra, 1998 (Jubilee 
pm); specimen two ounce silver kookaburra, 1993 (emu 
token pm); specimen one ounce silver kookaburras, 1994 
(team Australia pm) and 1996 (Basler Slab pm); one ounce 
fine silver medal, Golden Oldies, 1991, by Perth Mint. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$300

5430
Elizabeth II, proof dollar, 2014; proof fine silver dollar, 2011, 
Presidents Cup; proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 1998, 
Parliament House; 2007, Phar Lap 75th Anniversary; proof 
sterling silver ten dollars, 1985 (missing cert & outer), 1986, 
1990, 1993. FDC. (8)

$200

5431
Elizabeth II, proof silver dollars, 1994-95; proof sterling 
silver ten dollars, Birds of Australia series, 1990-93 (all 
standard); Endangered species series, 1995-97 (all standard, 
includes empty set case); proof fine silver ten dollars, two 
coin set, 1997. FDC. (10)

$200

5432
Elizabeth II, proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 1996, 30th 
anniversary of decimal currency; 1997, Old Parliament 
House; 2000, cartwheel penny; proof sterling silver ten 
dollars, 1988, 1992; proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1988, 
1992; proof fine silver ten dollars, 2000, Millennium Coin 
Series, The Present; mint set, 2013; mint dollars four coin 
set, 2013; subscribers medallion, 2000. Uncirculated - FDC. 
(11)

$200

5433
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver dollars, 1998 (2), Howard 
Florey; proof fine silver ten dollars, two coin sets, 1998 (2), 
Melbourne commemorative. FDC. (4)

$100
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5434
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver dollars, 2002 (6), 2010 (2); 
proof sterling silver dollars, 1996 (2), 2003 (2). FDC. (12)

$150

5435
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver dollars, 2004 (2), 1964 
penny commemorative; 2005 (2), 1855 half sovereign 
commemorative. FDC. (4)

$180

5436
Elizabeth II, proof two ounce fine silver dollars, 2006, Pillar 
Dollar Commemorative. FDC. (6)

$250

5437
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver kangaroo dollars, 1999 (2), 
2000-02, 2004-05. FDC. (7)

$200

5438
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver kangaroo dollars, 1999 (2), 
2000-02; proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1982 (2), 1985-87, 
1989, 1991, 1993. FDC. (13)

$400

5439
Elizabeth II, proof silver pad printed one dollar, Kangaroo 
Series, Special Edition three coin set, 2009, Great Australian 
Artists in Colour. In case of issue with certificate, FDC. 

$150

5440
Elizabeth II, proof sterling silver fifty cents, 2000; proof fine 
silver dollar, 2001 (Army); specimen frosted one ounce fine 
silver dollar, 2001; proof one ounce fine silver dollar, 1998 
(Parliament House); proof one ounce fine silver kangaroo 
dollar, 2001 (missing outer); proof five dollars two coin set, 
1990 (missing outer); proof fine silver five dollars, 2004 
(Journey Continues); proof sterling silver ten dollars, 1989 
(missing outer & cert); proof sterling silver ten dollars, Birds 
of Australia series, 1990 (2, both standard); proof fine silver 
ten dollars, 2000 (The Present); Perth Mint, proof one ounce 
fine silver kookaburra dollar, 2001; proof one ounce fine 
silver dollar , 2001 (Federation) (missing outer); proof one 
ounce fine silver dollar, 2001 (lunar snake) (missing outer). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (14)

$350

5441
Elizabeth II, proof fine silver fifty cents, two coin set, 2010, 
150th Running of The Melboune Cup; proof dollars, 1984 
(2) (missing outers); fine silver dollar, 2016; two ounce fine 
silver dollar, 2006, Pillar Dollar; one ounce fine silver heart 
shaped five dollars, 2016; one ounce fine silver dome shaped 
five dollars, 2013; one ounce fine silver selectively gold 
plated five dollars, 2019, Tasmanian Tiger; USA, silver half 
dollar, 1982, Washington commemorative; one ounce fine 
silver eagle dollar, 2015; three coin set, quarter, half and one 
dollar, 1976. FDC. (11)

$250

5442
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, five coin .9999 fine gold proof 
kangaroo nugget set, 1989, with .375 (20.8g), medallion 
(AGW 2.15oz). In case of issue, no 1467, FDC. 

$4,500

5443*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, five coin proof gold nugget set, 
2002 (Prospector's). In folder case of issue, with certificate 
set no 122, FDC. 

$4,500

5444*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, collector coin series, Dragon & 
Phoenix, curved field proof two ounce .9999 fine gold with 
high relief 2017. In case of issue, FDC and rare mintage 
limit 500. 

$5,000
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5445*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof .9999 fine two ounce gold 
two hundred dollars, 2020, 80th Anniversary of the Battle 
of Britain. In case of issue, FDC and rare. 

$5,000

5446
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof gold twenty five dollars/
quarter ounce, 2008, 90th Anniversary end of World War 
I. In case of issue with certificate, FDC. 

$250

5447
Elizabeth II, , Perth Mint, proof fine gold, one twenty fifth 
ounce five dollars, 1997, Diana commemorative. FDC 

$80

5448
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one twenty fifth ounce 
fine gold five dollars, 2011. Convict Past, incomplete 
sets containing two of six coins (in both sets) featuring 
significant Convict Sites. In official leather wallets of issue 
with information booklets and stamps, FDC. (2)

$350

5449
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint proof sovereign, 1999 Centenary 
bi-metal issue. In case of issue with certificate 4746, FDC. 

$600

5450
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof bi-metal centenary sovereign, 
1999. In case of issue with certificate 4797, FDC. 

$600

5451
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof twenty dollars, 2000 bi-metal 
(gold and silver) Millennium issue (AGW = .270 of a troy 
ounce). In case of issue without certificate, FDC. 

$650

5452
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Golden Jubilee Collection, 2002-
2003, four coin set, containing, bi-metal twenty dollars (.15 
oz silver, .44 oz gold); bi-metal twenty dollars (.24 oz silver, 
.27 oz gold); one ounce fine silver dollars, 2002 and 2003. 
In jarrah case of issue, FDC. 

$2,200

 

5453*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof sovereign, 2020. FDC. 

$600
Mintage of only 1000.

5454
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof Family of Precious Metals 
Coins, 1990, includes, one ounce silver kookaburra, one 
twentieth ounce platinum koala and one twentieth ounce 
gold nugget. In case of issue, with certificate, FDC. 

$200

5455
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Family of Precious Metals, three 
coin proof sets, 1990 (2), 1991, 1992, 1994, 1995, 1996 and 
1999. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. (8)

$1,600

5456
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof half ounce .995 fine platinum 
koalas, 1988. In cases of issue, FDC. (2)

$1,200

5457
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof .995 fine platinum koalas, 
five coin set, 1989, contains one ounce, half ounce, quarter 
ounce, tenth ounce and twentieth ounce koalas. In case of 
issue, FDC. 

$2,000

5458*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof two ounce platinum koala, 
2002. In timber case of issue, with certificate coin no 15, 
FDC. 

$2,500

5459
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce .995 fine platinum 
koala, 2001, Federation Commemorative. In case of issue, 
FDC. 

$1,300
No. 19 of only 1000 issued.

5460
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof half ounce .9995 fine platinum 
koals, 1988 (first proof issue) and 1989. FDC. (2)

$1,150
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5461
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one twentiethounce .9995 
fine platinum koala, 1989; proof one twenty fifth ounce fine 
gold five dollars, 2011. FDC. (3)

$300

5462
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce .995 fine palladium 
emu, 1996, with five dollar phonecard. In official case, 
FDC. 

$2,300

5463*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce .9995 fine 
palladium emus three coin set, 1995, 1996 and 1997, First 
Type set Collection. In individual cases and set case of issue 
with certificates, FDC. 

$8,000

5464
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof fine silver Holey Dollar and 
Dump sets 1988 (missing outer), 1990 (2). FDC. (3)

$80

5465
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof silver Holey Dollar and 
Dump sets, 1988-90, (2 of each) with one official case and 
booklet. FDC. (6)

$250

5466
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Holey Dollar and Dump sets, 1988-
89 (2 of each); RAM, proof one ounce fine silver dollars, 
1997-98 (Old Parliament House & Parliament House); proof 
sterling silver ten dollars, Endangered Species series, 1995 
(piedfort), 1996 (standard); proof fine silver ten dollars two 
coin set, 1997, Harbour City; New Zealand, five coin silver 
proof sets, 1990 (2); proof fine silver five dollars, 2006; 
Netherlands & Australia, proof silver two coin sets, 2006, 
Duyfken commemorative (2), includes proof five dollars and 
five euros each. FDC. (14)

$400

5467
Elizabeth II, Perth MInt, proof Holey Dollar and Dump sets, 
1988-90; specimen one ounce fine silver kookaburras, 1990, 
1994, 1999 (square penny pm); specimen two ounce fine 
silver kookaburras, 1995 (48hr famine pm), 1997 (crown 
pm); proof one ounce fine silver kookaburras, 1991, 1993 
(2); proof one and two ounce kookaburras, two coin set, 
1997; Cook Islands, one ounce fine silver dollar, 2000, Queen 
Mother commemorative. Uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$450

5468
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce fine silver 
kookaburras, 1990, 1991 (2), 1993, 1993 (Opera House 
pm), 1995 (2), 1997 (Portugal pm), 2001; specimen 
one ounce fine silver kookaburras, 1990 (2), 1991 (2). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$380

5469
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one ounce fine silver 
kookaburras, 1991 (2); proof one ounce fine silver 
kookaburras, 1990 (9); RAM, proof one ounce fine silver 
dollars, 1996 (3). Uncirculated - FDC. (13)

$320

5470
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one ounce silver 
kookaburra, 1991; specimen two ounce silver kookaburras 
1993-1994; proof one ounce silver kookaburras, 1992-1996. 
Uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$250

5471
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen one ounce fine silver privy 
marked kookaburra dollars, 1996, France, Germany, Great 
Britain and Netherlands; 1998, Luxembourg and Spain; 
various base metal gaming tokens and medalets, mostly USA 
(21). Uncirculated. (27)

$200

5472
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint/Australia Post, two coin set, 2009 
with a proof silver one dollar and aluminium bronze one 
dollar; Tuvalu, proof silver one dollar/one ounce, 2009, 
Australian Salt Water Crocodile. In cases of issue wih 
certificates, FDC. (2)

$100

5473
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof silver one dollar/one ounce 
with multi coloured reverse, 2011 Gallipoli, 2012 (2) 
Kapyong, Kokoda. In cases of issue with certificates, FDC. 
(3)

$120

5474
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof one ounce/one dollar, 2018 
(2), Anzac Spirit 100th Anniversary; Australian Wedge-
tailed Eagle, in high relief; mint one dollar, 2008 Australian 
Football; 2009 (4) Anzac Day, Citizenship, World Masters 
Games, Swimming Australia; 2010, Anzac Day. In cases or 
packets of issue, uncirculated - FDC. (8)

$100
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5475
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof two ounce kookaburras, 
1994, ED VII pm; 1996, guinea pm; 1999 P100; specimen 
two ounce fine silver kookaburras, 1994, QV veiled pm; 
1995, 1954 florin pm; 1995, 1951 florin pm,; 1996, pagoda 
pm. Uncirculated - FDC. (7)

$400

5476
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof two ounce fine silver 
kookaburras, privy mark series, 1997, florin pm (3); shilling 
pm (2); threepence and penny pm's; specimen two ounce fine 
silver kookaburras, privy mark series, 1997, crown pm's (2). 
Uncirculated - FDC. (9)

$550

5477
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof two ounce kookaburras, gold 
privy mark series, 1998, St George pm (2); Sydney Mint pm 
(2) and Jubilee pm. FDC. (5)

$300

5478
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Glamour 
Coin Privy Mark Series, proof and specimen silver two 
ounce two dollars, four coin set, 1999. In case of issue with 
certificates, uncirculated - FDC. (4)

$250

5479
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, proof fine silver five ounce 
eight dollars, 2019, struck to commemorate the fiftieth 
Anniversary of The Moon Landing in 1969. In case of issue 
with certificate, FDC. 

$200
Limited mintage of 1,000.

5480
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, specimen silver one kilo kookaburra 
with pure gold insert privy marks, 2001, the Honor Mark 
Collection, 3rd issue, includes five US State quarter dollars. 
In jarrah timber case of issue with certificate no 38, FDC. 

$1,000

part

5481*
Elizabeth II, Perth Mint, Australian Kookaburra Kilo 
Collection, 2002 (2), contains proof, half, one, two, ten 
ounce and kilo kookaburras. Missing outer, FDC. (2 sets)

$2,400

CRICKET MEMORABILIA

THE D.FEATHERSTONE/L.McNAUGHT 
COLLECTION

part

5482*
Cricket memorabilia, five ground score sheets from the 
1948 Invincibles tour, including Notts CC Trent Bridge 
(2), Lancashire, Warwickshire CC, Yorkshire CC (most 
annotated with scores); signatures of cricketers including 
Donald Bradman, Lindsay Hassett, Bill Brown, Neil Harvey, 
Sam Loxton, Ian Johnson, Arthur Morris, Ernie Toshak, Ron 
Hamence, Doug Ring; also a magazine article relating to Bill 
Brown. Very fine and scarce. (12)

$200
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part

5483*
Australian Cricketers, signatures of 1948 Invincibles 
including, Bradman (signed on a card in 1953), Keith Miller 
(a rare signature, including a collector card), Hamence 
and Harvey on opposite sides of a card, Ernie Toshack, 
Bill Brown, Sam Loxton, Ian Johnson. Very fine and rare 
signatures. (8)

$120

5484*
Australia Cricket, 1948 Invincibles Tour 50th Anniversary 
Dinner, Adelaide Oval 16 April 1998, program menu, signed 
by greats including, Bill Brown, Ian Johnson, Ron Hamence, 
Arthur Morris, Neil Harvey, Ernie Toshak, Doug Ring, Sam 
Loxton, Bill Johnston. Very fine and rare. 

$200

Bradman and Miller were unwell and could not attend the dinner.

part

5485*
Australian Cricketers, signatures on colour photos of the 
Ashes urn, including, Kim Hughes, Steve Rixon, Greg 
Matthews, Eric Freeman, Geoff Marsh and two "Invincibles" 
Ron Hamence and Neil Harvey. Very fine, some scarce. (7)

$100
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part

5486*
Cricket First Day Covers, Glenelg 24 July 1974, signed by 
touring England tem members including Mike Denness, 
Dennis Amiss, John Edrich, Alan Knott, Alec Bedser; 1988, 
200th Anniversary Cricketing Links GB/AUS, Lords, six 
signatures including Mike Gatting and Dennis Lillee; 1989 
Australian Ashes Victory, signed by Ted Dexter; 1986 
Scarborough Cricket Club, Centenary Cricket Festival, 
signed by players and BBC celebrity Michael Parkinson. 
Very fine and scarce items. (4)

$200

5487*
Australian Cricket, the 1977 Centenary of Test Cricket, 
first day stamp cover, postmarked MCG 9 March 1977, 
hand signed by Greg Chappell, Doug Walters, David 
Hookes, Dennis Lillee, Gary Gilmour. Very fine with scarce 
signatures. 

$80

5488*
Australian Cricket, 1980 Centenary Test in England, first 
day stamp cover, postmarked Kennington Oval 10 October 
1980, no.22 of 49 issued, hand signed by Dennis Lillee, 
Peter Willey, Bill Athey, and umpires Dickie Bird and David 
Constant, including b&w photographs of both teams. Very 
fine and scarce. 

$80

part

5489*
Australian Cricket, Dennis Lillee, First Day Cover, Ashes 
Obituary Centenary, 30 August 1982, overprinted with 
Lillee's record breaking 310 test wickets; also a signed colour 
photo of Lillee in full flight. Very fine and scarce. (2)

$50

part

5490*
Cricket first day covers, 1984 100 Years of Test Cricket, 
postmarked Old Trafford 26 July 1984, hand signed by Viv 
Richards with embossed photograph; 1992 World Cup, 
postmarked Sydney NSW 26 Feb 1992, hand signed by 
Mark Waugh with embossed photograph. Very fine and 
scarce. (2)

$80

part

5491*
Australian Cricketers, autographs on cards of players 
including 4 Captains, Doug Walters, Ian Healy, Dean Jones, 
Bob Simpson, Geoff Marsh, Len Pascoe, Alan Davidson, 
Alan Border, Ian Chappell, Greg Chappell. Very fine, some 
scarce. (10)

$80
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part

5492*
Australian cricketers, signatures on original photographs 
including, Ian Chappel, Greg Chappel, Alan Turner, David 
Renneburg, Peter Toohey, Jim Burke, Bruce Reid, Ashley 
Mallet with an unsigned Eric Freeman, Carl Rackeman, 
Simon O'Donnell. Very fine and scarce. (11)

$100

part

5493*
Australian Cricket, Greg Chappell's Tour 1995, five cards 
signed by Greg Chappell from the various grounds, SCG, 
MCG, Adelaide Oval, WACA, The Gabba. Very fine. (5)

$50

part

5494*
Australian Cricket, 19 Heritage Cricket Cards, released 
1995/96, original signatures on b&w photo cards of players 
including Barry Jarman, Lindsay Kline, Bill Lawry, Tom 
Veivers, Bob Simpson, Norman O'Neill, Neil Hawke, Alan 
Connolly, Rex Sellers. Very fine and some rare. (19)

$150

part

5495*
Australian Cricket, b&w photographs of notable players, 
all signed, including, Bob Simpson, John Inverarity, Mark 
Taylor, Bruce Reid, Stuart Law, Greg Matthews, Craig 
McDermott, Tom Moody, Dirk Welham (with second signed 
card). Very fine, some scarce. (11)

$100
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part

5496*
Australian and International Cricketers, including Allan 
Border, 2 large photos and 2 small photos, signed card, signed 
first day cover 1988 Shield Final postmarked Gabba; 16 
signed player cards including, Pollard, Jayawardene, Cairns, 
Wright, Richardson, Afridi, Donald, Gough, Hussain. Very 
fine, some scarce. (24)

$100

part

5497*
Australian Cricket, six Australian Captains signed on cards, 
including Allan Border, Mark Taylor, Steve Waugh, Michael 
Clarke, Ricky Ponting, Tim Paine. Very fine and scarce. (6)

$80

part

5498*
Australian Cricketers, signed colour photos of players 
including Allan Border, Geoff Lawson, Merv Hughes, Brad 
Hodge, Carl Rackemann, Brendon Julian, David Gilbert, 
Darren Lehmann, Stuart Law, Andy Bichel, Mark Waugh, 
Glenn McGrath, Michael Di Venuto, Jason Gillespie, Shane 
Watson, Mark Cosgrove, Luke Ronchi, Martin Love, Simon 
Katich, Andrew McDonald. Very fine. (20)

$100

5499
Australian Cricket, colour and b&w photographs of players, 
including, Warne, Hughes, S Waugh, McGrath, Symonds, 
Boon, Healy; also b&w photos of Dennis Lillee and Viv 
Richards in the 70. Very fine. (34)

$80

5500
Australia Cricket, b&w photographs of famous players, 
including Border, Waugh, Hughes, Taylor, Lee, Bevan, 
McGrath, Healy. Very fine. (15)

$50

5501
Australia Cricketers, 30 photos in colour and b&w of players 
across the years including, Shane Warne, Steve Waugh, Mark 
Waugh, Rod Marsh, Dean Jones, Dave Warner, Andrew 
Symonds, Jeff Thompson, Merv Hughes, Glenn McGrath, 
Damien Martyn, Mark Taylor, Stuart MacGill, Adam 
Gilchrist, David Boon. Very fine. (30)

$50
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part

5502*
Australian Cricketers, signatures on colour cards of players 
including, Dean Jones, Stuart MacGill, Nathan Bracken, 
David Hussey, Mike Hussey, Chris Rogers, Jason Gillespie, 
Mitchell Johnson, Simon Katich. Very fine. (10)

$100

part

5503*
Australian cricketers, original player cards in colour, hand 
signed, including Justin Langer, Merv Hughes, Glenn 
NcGrath, Mitchell Johnson, Mark Taylor, Brett Lee, Ian 
Healy, Mark Waugh, Dean Jones, Maxwell, Starc, Lyon, 
Hazlewood, Gillespie, Finch, Head, Siddle, Khawaja, others. 
Very fine. (56)

$250

part

5504*
Australian Cricketers, postcards of English grounds, 
Worcester CG, hand signed by Rod Marsh, Michael Clarke, 
Shane Warne, Mark Waugh, Nathan Bracken, Damian 
Fleming, Andrew Symonds, Glen McGrath; Edgbaston, 
hand signed by Wayne Phillips, Craig McDermott, Greg 
Matthews; WACA, hand signed by Bruce Yardley. Very fine, 
some scarce. (12)

$150

Rod Marsh, Shane Warne and Andrew Symonds have all died in 2022.

part

5505*
Austrlian cricketers, signed photographs, mostly glossy, 
including, Bruce Yardley, Mark Waugh, Ian Healy, Brett Lee, 
Andrew Symonds, Stuart Law, Paul Reiffel, Michael Slater, 
Darren Lehmann, Colin Miller, Joe Angel, Matthew Elliot, 
Michael Kasprowicz, Jackson Bird, Damien Fleming. Very 
fine and scarce. (15)

$120

Andrew Symonds died on 14 May 2022 aged 46.



737

part

5506*
Australian Cricketers, signed colour photographs of great 
players including, Shane Warne, Andrew Symonds, Matt 
Renshaw, Darren Lehmann, Michael Slater, Stuart MacGill, 
Damien Fleming, Jason Gillespie, Simon Katich, Greg 
Blewett, Matthew Nicholson, Martin Love, Ian Harvey, 
Nathan Bracken. Very fine and scarce. (14)

$150
Shane Warne and Andrew Symonds died this year.

part

5507*
Australia Cricket, Shane Warne, autographed colour photo 
of Warne in a 1997 Test match, also a collection of colour 
Warne photos. Very fine. (10)

$100

part

5508*
Australia Cricket, Shane Warne, autographed colour photo 
of Warne bowling in a Test match, also a collection of colour 
Warne photos. Very fine. (11)

$100
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part

5509*
Australia Cricket, Shane Warne, autographed colour photo 
of Warne bowling in a One Day International match, also a 
collection of colour Warne photos. Very fine. (11)

$100

lot 5510 part

5510*
Australia and England cricket, large signed colour 
photograph of Shane Warne celebrating a wicket; large 
signed colour photograph of Mike Gatting driving a ball in 
1994. Very fine. (2)

$80

Warne bowled Gatting in 1993 with what was described as the "ball of 
the century".

part

5511*
Australia and England cricket, large signed colour 
photograph of Shane Warne celebrating a wicket; large signed 
colour photograph of Mike Gatting playing for Middlesex. 
Very fine. (2)

$80

Warne bowled Gatting in 1993 with what was described as the

"ball of the century".
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part

5512*
Shane Warne, hand signed artist's facsimile portrait in colour, 
also a group of 10 unsigned photographs of the cricketer on 
and off the field. Very fine. (11)

$120

Shane Warne died on 4 March 2022 aged 52.

part

5513*
Shane Warne, colour photograph of the bowler celebrating a 
wicket, personally signed; Daryl Cullinan, colour photograph 
of the South African player playing a leg glance in 1994, 
personally signed. Very fine. (2)

$100

5514
Adelaide Oval Cricket, 11 "Lady's Ticket" cards for entry to 
the ground, 1939-40, 1945-46, 1951-52, 1952-53, 1953-64, 
1954-55, 1955-56, 1956-57, 1957-58, 1958-59, 1983-84. 
Very fine and very scarce. (11)

$50
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5515*
Australian Cricket, , Ashes Tour 1997, colour photograph of 
the full team with all signatures printed around the perimeter; 
India Cricket, 1996 Tour of England, colour photograph of 
the full team with all signatures printed around the perimeter. 
Very fine (2)

$150

5516*
Australian Cricket, Tour of Sri Lanka 1992, full team 
photograph in colour, Shane Warne's first tour, signed by 
Allan Border, David Boon, Ian Healy, Craig McDermott, 
Shane Warne, Mark Waugh, Mike Whitney, Greg Matthews, 
Mark Taylor, Tom Moody, Damien Martyn, Tony 
Dodemaide, Dean Jones. Very fine and scarce. 

$200

5517*
Australian Cricket, Tour of Sri Lanka and Pakistan 1994, a 
rare tour to find with autographs, including, Mark Waugh, 
Tim May, Justin Langer, Jo Angel, Craig McDermott, Gavin 
Robertson, Bob Simpson, Michael Slater, David Boon, Shane 
Warne, Glen McGrath, Damien Fleming, Ian Healy, Phil 
Emery, Michael Bevan, Mark Taylor, Steve Waugh. Very 
fine and scarce. 

$200

5518*
Australian Cricket, Tour of South Africa 1994, full team 
photograph in colour, signed by the 15 team members, also 
coach Bob Simpson. Very fine and scarce. 

$200

5519*
Australian Cricket, Tour of New Zealand 1993, full team 
photograph in colour, signed by, Merv Hughes, Paul Reiffel, 
Tom May, Shane Warne, Justin Langer, David Boon, Mark 
Taylor, Tony Dodemaide, Allan Border, Dean Jones, Mark 
Waugh, Damien Martyn, Craig McDermott, Ian Healy, 
Shane Warne. Very fine and scarce. 

$180
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5520
England v Australia Cricket, 17 Test Match score sheets, 
some annotated, including, Surrey CC Kennington Oval 
(1926, 1934, 1953, 1956); Headingley Grounds (1938); Old 
Trafford (1956, 1981, 1985 [signed by Craig McDermott]); 
Lords Ground (1964, 1977, 1981 [signed by Geoff Lawson]), 
1989, 2005 [signed by Glenn McGrath]; Edgbaston (1968 
[signed by Eric Freeman]); The Oval (1981); The Brit Oval 
(2005); including a reproduction of the 1938 Aus v Eng 
match at Kennington when Hutton scored 364 [signed by 
Bill Brown]. Very fine and scarce. (17)

$150

5521
England Cricket, 10 original score sheets, some annotated, 
from The Oval (1946), Canterbury (L.E.G.Ames Benefit 
1948), Lords (1986, 1996, 1998), Kennington Oval (1955), 
South Africa Derrick Robins' XI Tour (1975), Old Trafford 
(1999, 2000), Fosters Oval (1999). Very fine, some with 
complete team signatures, scarce. (10)

$120

5522
England Cricket, ground passes and tickets for England 
v Australia, including, Surrey CC The Oval, 1975, 1995 
(signed by Mickey Stewart), 1997 (signed); Lancashire 
CC Old Trafford 1997 (signed by Statham, Luckhurst and 
Underwood); MCC Lords (signed by Chris Rodgers); Lords 
Members Test Match pass cards for 1964 and 1977. Very 
fine and scarce. (7)

$80

part

5523*
England Cricket, membership passes, Dorset CC 1958, 
Somerset CC 1969, Surrey CC The Oval 1967, 1970, 1988; 
tickets, MCC 1992 (signed), Lancashire CC 1997 (signed by 
Statham / Underwood / Lockhurst), Worcestershire CC 2001; 
Sri Lanka v England 2001 (with two interval passes); MCC 
England v Pakistan 16 June 1978, Official Guest's Marquee 
Menu for luncheon, signed by players including Geoff 
Arnold, John Jameson. Very fine and scarce items. (12)

$100

5524*
England Cricket, 100 Years of Test Cricket 1884-1984, 
England v Australia 1884 / England v West Indies 1984, Old 
Trafford 26 July 1984, 27 original autographs including, 
Amiss, Rice, Hadlee, Close, Ramadhin, Washbrook, 
Simpson, Dexter, Graveney, Statham, Bedser, Trueman, 
Gooch, Illingworth. Very fine and rare. 

$200

part

5525*
England Cricket, great players, autographs on card, some 
with photographs, including, Alec Bedser, Dennis Compton, 
Colin Cowdrey, Len Hutton, Mike Denness, Ted Dexter, 
Trevor Bailey, Joe Hardstaff, Godfrey Evans, umpire Dickie 
Bird. Very fine and a historical lot. (10)

$120
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part

5526*
England Cricket, hand signed b&w photographs of greats 
including Len Hutton, Leslie Ames, Brian Close, Fred 
Trueman, Geoff Boycott. Very fine and scarce. (5)

$100

part

5527*
England Cricket, autographed colour and b&w photographs 
of players including, 1949 Middlesex team sheet, Edrish, 
Compton brothers; paper signed by D Compton, Graveney, 
Stewart, Laker (1954); postcard by Hutton, Appleyard, 
Jackson, Sheppard; newspapaer by Trueman; others by 
Statham, Close, Tattersall; series of signed cards including 
Illingworth, Stokes etc; signed Formula 1 driver's card of 
Mark Webber. Very fine. (1954)

$100

5528*
Lord's Cricket, Father Time card, signed by Australian 
players including, Neil Hawke (twice), Terry Jenner (twice), 
Doug Walters (twice), John Gleeson, John Inverarity, and 
two others. Very fine and scarce. 

$50

part

5529*
England Cricket, important players including six Captains, 
signed on colour photo cards including, Nasser Hussain, 
Mike Atherton, Alec Stewart, Michael Vaughan, Andrew 
Strauss, Ben Stokes, Graeme Hick, Eoin Morgan, James 
Anderson, Jos Buttler. Very fine and scarce. (10)

$100
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part

5530*
England Cricket, 25 large autographed colour photographs, 
including 5 Captains, all personally signed by, David Gower, 
Nasser Hussain, Graham Gooch, Alec Stewart, Graham 
Thorpe, Marcus Trescothick, Andrew Flintoff, Mark 
Ramprakash, Robin Smith, Nick Knight, Paul Collingwood, 
Graeme Hick, Allan Lamb, Mark Butcher, Darren Gough, 
John Emburey, Graham Dilley, Angus Fraser, Devon 
Malcolm, Phil Tufnel, Andrew Caddick, Derek Pringle, Alan 
Knott. Very fine, some scarce. (25)

$150

part

5531*
England Cricket, 13 b&w photos of players, all personally 
signed, including, Fred Trueman, Derek Underwood, 
Norman Cowans, Chris Tavare, Allan Lamb ,Ted Dexter, 
Mike Brearley, Craig Gower, John Emburey, Mike Gatting, 
Peter Willey, Geoff Miller. Very fine, some scarce. (13)

$100

part

5532*
England Cricket, autographed photos of players including, 
Ted Dexter & Nasser Hussain trophy presentation; Graveney, 
Knott, Botham signed magazine photos; D'Olivera, Milburn 
signed photos; Edgbaston card signed by Bedser & Snow; 
Astral card signed by Steele, Willis; others by Trueman, Snow, 
Close, Gooch, Willis, Amiss, Higgs, Underwood. Very fine, 
some scarce. (17)

$100
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part

5533*
Cricket, Sir Garfield Sobers and Fred Trueman Sporting 
luncheon, 1993, autographed by both players; b&w 
press photo of both players at The Oval in 1983; Sobers, 
autographed b&w photo of him playing in 1974; also signed 
Barbados Independence stamp card. Very fine. (4)

$80

5534
England cricket, ten autographed color photos, including 
Chris Broad and Kevin Pietersen (both unframed, to 
autograph seekers); 26 black and white photographs plus ten 
autographs of earlier players and Dickie Bird; finally Brian 
Lara five colour photographs plus his autographs on a card. 
Very fine - extremely fine. (50)

$250

part

5535*
England Cricket, 101 autographed cards from the 
"International Cricketers" series, including, Agnew, Stewart, 
Thorpe, Bedser twins, Giles, Edrich, Vaughan, Trescothick, 
Collingwood, Anderson, Strauss, Pietersen, Bell, Trott, 
Rashid, Morgan, Woakes, Bairstow, Buttler, Stokes, Ali, 
Jordan. Very fine, many scarce. (101)

$100

5536
England Cricket, "World Of Cricket 83", 22 autographed 
England players, 17 mounted on card, including, Ray 
Illingworth, Allan Lamb, John Hampshire, David Steele, 
Mike Hendrick, David Bairstow, Chris Old, Geoff Miller, 
Alan Knott, Dennis Amiss. Very fine. (22)

$80
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part

5537*
England Cricket, , colour photographs of players, all hand 
signed including, Alastair Cook, Monty Panesar, Marcus 
Trescothick, Chris Tremlett, Jonathan Trott, Gary Ballance, 
Nasser Hussein, Graham Dilley, Ian Bell, Pat Pocock. Very 
fine. (10)

$80

part

5538*
England & World Cricket, Sporting Luncheon menu, 
autographed by Fred Trueman and Sir Richard Hadlee, 1994; 
autographed photos of players including, Ted Dexter, Ian 
Botham, John Edrish, MJK Smith. Very fine. (5)

$80

part

5539*
England Cricket, photographs and other items including, 
Surrey CC 150th Anniversary luncheon menu signed by 
Surrey greats; photo of the England team in front of the 
new media pavilion at Lords 2000; b&w photo of Yorkshire 
greats Boycott, Sutcliffe, Hutton; autographed photos of 
Flintoff, Gower, Denness, Botham, Bell, Dilley, Silverwood, 
Bairstow. Very fine. (12)

$80

part

5540*
England Cricket, autographed b&w photographs of players 
including, Ray Illingworth, David Gower, Mike Smith, Mike 
Atherton, Graham Gooch, Mike Brearley, Mike Gatting. 
Very fine. (7)

$50
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part

5541*
England Cricket, great players, signed cards with photographs, 
including, Kevin Pietersen, Matt Prior, Ian Botham, Mike 
Gatting, Phil Tuffnell, Matthew Hoggard, Stuary Broad, 
James Anderson, David Gower. Derek Randall. Very fine, 
some scarce. (10)

$100

5542
England cricket, smaller sized colour photos signed by 
players including, Root, Strauss, Cook, Bairstow, Harmison, 
Tufnell, Atherton, Collingwood, Stokes, Swan, Bell, Ali, 
Panesar, Morgan, Hales, Willis, Fraser. Very fine, some 
scarce. (17)

$80

part

5543*
England Cricket, First Day Covers of various matches, all 
signed by players including, John Snow, Jim Parks, Graham 
Dilley, Geoff Arnold, Derek Underwood, Richie Richardson, 
Courtney Walsh, Deryck Murray, Mike Brearley, Tom 
Graveney, covers include Lords, Sussex, Edgbaston; JB 
Hobbs, The Master's Club luncheon menu, signed by Alec 
Bedser. Very fine, some scarce. (11)

$100

5544
Cricketing photographs, interesting colour press photos of 
cricket related scenes including The Queen meeting Gower, 
Mandela, Mugabe, Lara, Hughes and Gooch, Dickie Bird 
retirement, S Waugh and G McGrath, Aust team on balcony. 
Very fine and a scarce set. (12)

$50

part

5545*
India Cricket, autographs of famous players on card, b&w 
and colour photographs including, Gavaskar, Ganguly, 
Prasad, Kumble, Dravid, Vengsarkar, Srinath, Shastri, 
Laxman, Raina, Gambhir, Manjrekar, Tendulkar (4), Kapil 
Dev (not signed). Very fine and scarce. (18)

$100

part

5546*
New Zealand Cricketers, five of their finest signed on photo 
cards, including, Richard Hadlee, Glenn Turner, Lance 
Cairns, Chris Cairns, Martin Crowe. Very fine. (5)

$50
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part

5547*
New Zealand Cricket, small photographs of players, all 
hand signed including, John Wright, Mark Greatbatch, 
Geoff Howarth, Bevan Congdon, Hamish Rutherford, 
Andrew Jones, Danny Morrison, Dion Nash; autographs 
without photos including, Jacob Oram, Chris Martin, Mark 
Richardson, Jeff Crowe. Very fine, some scarce. (12)

$50

part

5548*
Pakistan Cricket, colour and b&w photographs of players, all 
autographed, including, Hanif Mohammad, Afridi, Zaheer 
Abbas, Wasim Bari, Younis, Akram, Saqlain Mushtaq, Raja, 
Anwar, Inzamam Ul Haq, Ijaz Ahmed, Malik, Mushtaq 
Ahmed, Iqba. Very fine, some scarce. (19)

$100

part

5549*
South Africa Cricket, colour press photos of players 
including, Paul Adams, Allan Donald, Shaun Pollock, Kepler 
Wessels, Jonty Rhodes, Makhaya Ntini, Gary Kirsten, Pat 
Symcox, Lance Klusener, Dave Richardson, Neil McKenzie. 
Very fine. (11)

$80

part

5550*
South Africa Cricket, four autographed large colour press 
photos of players including, Allan Donald, Shaun Pollock, 
Makhaya Ntini, Pat Symcox; four autographs on card 
including, Jonty Rhodes, Daryll Cullinan, Mark Boucher, 
Pat Symcox. Very fine. (8)

$50
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part

5551*
Sri Lanka Cricket, Tour of England 1988, two official sheets 
with autographs of the full team of 16, including managers; 
New Zealand Tour of England 1978, colour photographs 
on a card with signatures of players including, L Cairns, 
Wright, Lees, Howarth, R Hadlee, D Hadlee. Very fine and 
scarce. (3)

$120

5552*
West Indies Cricket, Antigua 1994, colour photograph of 
Brian Lara celebrating his century with Jimmy Adams on 
his way to breaking Garfield Sobers' record of 365, signed 
by Lara and also Adams. Very fine and scarce. 

$50

part

5553*
West Indies Cricket, colour and b&w photos of famous 
players, most signed, including, Sarwan, Haynes, Lloyd, 
Ambrose, Richardson, Gayle, Adams, Kallicharran, Hooper, 
Lara, Walsh, Chanderpaul, Bishop. Very fine, some scarce. 
(21)

$120

part

5554*
West Indies Cricket, colour and b&w press photos of players 
including, Lloyd, Richardson, Hooper, Adams, Walsh, 
Bishop, Chanderpaul. Very fine. (9)

$80
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part

5555*
World Cricket, autographed colour and b&w photographs of 
players including, G Chappell, Ted Dexter, Barry Richards, 
I Chappell, Clive Lloyd, Allan Donald, Shaun Pollock, 
Muralitharan, Martin Crowe, Younis, Kumble, Richie 
Richardson, C Ambrose. Very fine, some scarce. (13)

$120

part

5556*
World Cricket, colour and b&w photos of players including, 
Miandad, Malik, Narwaz, Botham, Cronje, Khan, Boycott, 
Akram, Ambrose, umpire Dickie Bird, Grieg, Richards, 
Walsh; autographed photo of Atherton and Ramprakash 
meeting Nelson Mandela; others. Very fine. (36)

$100

part

5557*
World Cricket, autographed photos of distinguished players 
including, Zaheer Abbas, Saqlain Mushtaq, Chaminda 
Vaas, Kepler Wessels, Nasser Hussain, Andy Flower, M 
Atapatta, Ganguly, S Anwar, A Stewart, Ian Healy, S Afridi, 
Chanderpaul, Ishant Sharma. Very fine, some scarce. (12)

$80

OTHER PROPERTIES

5558
Thornbury Cricket Club, printed invitation to the annual 
general meeting on Saturday, May 20, 1876, by Edward 
Mills Grace. Very fine and rare. 

$400

Edward Mills Grace was the brother of the famous W.G.Grace. He was an 
English first class cricketer in his own right. 

With research.
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part

5559*
Germany, 1936 Olympic Games, Summer and Winter, 
photographic cards issued by cigarette manufacturer 
Cigaretten-Bilderdienst in Altona-Bahrenfeld, Germany, 
includes Part 1, 112 cards mainly b&w but includes several 
in colour, also Part 2, 32 standard b&w cards and 7 large 
b&w cards, the front of all cards are glossy photographic 
quality. Some cards have some foxing on the back, otherwise 
virtually as issued. (151)

$200

part

5560*
XVI Olympiad, Melbourne tickets (4), Nov 22 - Dec 8, 1956, 
for sporting events. Extremely fine. (4)

$100

5561
Melbourne Olympics, 1956, memorabilia, Bryant & May 
Official Matchbox, Souvenir Program, Broadbents Street 
Map; Pictorial Book 'A Beautiful City'; Victoria Road Law 
Handbook; also 1929 bronze centenary medal of West 
Australia by the Royal Mint. Fine - very fine. (6)

$80

part

5562*
The Harlem Globetrotters, original program of their first 
Australian Tour in 1954 hosted by Abe Saperstein; Harlem 
Globetrotters v Cherokee Indians 1963 Wembley Empire 
Pool program, both complete with photographs. Very fine 
and scarce. (2)

$50

This and the following five lots Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught 
Collection.

part

5563*
English Football, two Nottingham Forest programs, 1st 
division, 1957 and 1958, both complete. Very fine and 
scarce. (2)

$50
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5564
English Football, F.A.Cup, Final Programs, 1966 (Everton v 
Sheffield Wednesday), and 1969 (Leicester City v Manchester 
City), both at Wembley. Extremely fine and scarce. (2)

$50

part

5565*
Australian Tennis, colour photographs of famous players 
including, Jelena Dokic (2, one signed), Evonne Goolagong, 
John Newcombe, Roy Emerson, Pat Cash, Mark Woodford 
and Martina Navratilova. Very fine. (7)

$50

5566
World Tennis players, colour and b&w photographs of 
women players including, Steffi Graf, Martina Navratilova, 
Martina Hingis, Nathalie Tauziat (signed), Virginia Wade, 
Arantxa Sanchez Vicario, Monica Seles, Mary Pierce; colour 
and b&w photos of male players including, Ivan Lendl, John 
Newcombe, Ilie Nastase, Pete Sampras, Boris Becker, Andre 
Agassi, Jim Courier, Goran Ivanisevic, Henri LeConte, Todd 
Martin. Very fine. (27)

$100

5567
Men's Golf, Greg Norman, 10 large colour photographs of 
Norman at play in various tournaments; colour photographs 
of world players including, Seve Ballesteros, Jack Nicklaus, 
Woosnam, Daly, Watson, Elkington, Montgomerie, Faldo, 
Olazabal, Langer, Parnevik, Crenshaw, Zoeler, Torrance, 
Stewart, Baker-Finch, Allenby. Very fine. (30)

$100

5568*
Formula 1, Racing Championships, signed colour photograph 
of Niki Lauda including images of his car and crash. Very 
fine. 

$500

Ex R.R.Auction Catalog 350, item 1244 (part). With certificate of 
authenticity.

5569*
Formula 1, Racing Championships, signed colour photograph 
of Jackie Stewart and his car. Very fine. 

$400

Ex R.R.Auction Catalog 350, item 1244 (part). With certificate of 
authenticity.
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5570*
Formula 1, Racing Championships, signed colour photograph 
of Michael Schumacher in full racing gear. Very fine. 

$400

Ex R.R.Auction Catalog 350, item 1244 (part). With certificate of 
authenticity.

5571
Formula 1, Racing Championships, signed colour photograph 
of Nigel Mansell with his car. Very fine. 

$300

Ex R.R.Auction Catalog 350, item 1244 (part). With certificate of 
authenticity.

5572
Formula 1, Racing Championships, signed colour photograph 
of Jacques Villeneuve held aloft by supporters. Very fine. 

$300

Ex R.R.Auction Catalog 350, item 1244 (part). With certificate of 
authenticity.

5573
Formula 1, Racing Championships, signed colour photograph 
of Emerson Fittipaldi and his car. Very fine. 

$250

Ex R.R.Auction Catalog 350, item 1244 (part). With certificate of 
authenticity.

part

5574*
Rubin 'Hurricane' Carter signature, in silver ink on a b&w 
photo (approx 50x40mm) of him pounding his opponent 
through the ropes, together with an authenticated colour 
photo of him signing the large action photo, the large 
photo matted and framed under glass (approx 67x57cm). 
Extremely fine. (2)

$250

With letter of authenticity from PSA/DNA Autograph Identification Team.

5575
Australian and World Sporting Collectable photographs, 
limited editions, signed by the athletes, including, 2000 
Australian Olympic Team, Mens 4 x 200m Freestyle 
Team, (Thorpe, Klim etc); Women's Hockey Team 2000, 
fully signed; Rugby Australia, 1999 World Cup Team; 
lleyton Hewitt, Wimbledon 2002; Mark Waugh, Most Test 
Match Catches, 2001; Marsh/Boon "The Openers"; Nadia 
Comaneci, "The Perfect Score"; Elvis Presley, gold record, 
"All Shook Up/Teddy Bear". Some framed, very fine. (8)

$250

5576
The AFL Classic Action on Series, Telecom phonecard 
Collectors Editions, Blues (Stephen Silvagni), Cats (Gary 
Ablett), plus two sheets of decimal one cents to five cents. 
Uncirculated. (3) 

$50
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5577*
Charlton Heston, autographed b&w photograph of the actor 
in costume from Ben Hur. Very fine. 

$50

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

5578*
Peter O'Toole, b&w photograph of the actor in his role 
of Lawrence of Arabia, personally signed. Very fine and 
scarce. 

$50

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

5579*
Peter O'Toole, autographed b&w photograph of the actor 
in costume from the movie Great Catherine (1968). Very 
fine. 

$50

Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

5580
Woodstock Music Fesitval, 1 January 1970 colour poster, 
autographed by music artists including, Joe Cocker, Richie 
Havens, Stephen Stills of CSNY, Arlo Guthrie, Country 
Joe McDonald, John Sebastian, Marty Balin of Jefferson 
Airplane, Doug "Cosmo" Clifford of CCR, Fito de la 
Parra, Larry "The Mole" Taylor and Harvey Mandel of 
Canned Heat, Larry Graham, Jerry Martini, Rose Stone and 
Cynthia Robinson of Sly and The Family Stone, Greg Rolie 
of Santana, David Sanborn of Paul Butterfield Blues Band, 
Tom Constanten of Grateful Dead, John Fielder of Blood, 
Sweat and Tears, Leo Lyons, Ric Lee and Chuck Churchill 
of Ten Years After, Donny York, Jocko and Bowzer of Sha 
Na Na and Tommy Shannon of The Johnny Winter Band. 
Very fine and rare with a large number of signatures. 

$500

With certificate of authenticity from R.R.Auction

5581
Kay Cottee,  Luncheon entree card in honour of the 
Australian of the Year, 6 July 1989, personally autographed. 
Very fine.

$50

Australian sailor Kay Cottee was the first woman to perform a single-handed, 
non-stop and unassisted circumnavigation of the world in 1988. She was 
also named Australian of the Year in 1988.
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5582
Alice Cooper, original hand written lyrics page for the song 
"Guilty", produced during the development of the 'Goes 
To Hell' album in 1976, on a large lined page, with some 
lines deleted by Cooper and others corrected. Very fine and 
rare. 

$750

With certificate of authenticity from R.R.Auction and other research. It is 
highly desirable to have original hand written lyrics by Alice Cooper.

5583*
The Eagles' Randy Meisner signature, in silver ink, dated 
12/3/02, on a printed photograph of Randy Meisner with 
his name printed below (approx 20x25cm). Fine. 

$180

part

5584*
Randy Meisner signature, in blue felt tip pen on stock matt 
finish b&w photo (approx 24x19.5cm) of Meisner in sports 
car under title 'Randy Meisner Live Dallas'; another in silver 
felt tip pen on stock glossy b&w photo (13.5x20cm) of 
Meisner with guitar and under signature is dated, '12.3.02'. 
Very fine. (2)

$140

Randy Herman Meisner is an American musician, singer-songwriter and a 
founding member of Poco and the Eagles. He is best known for the Eagles 
hit song 'Take It to the Limit', which he co-wrote and sang.

5585*
Rod Stewart signature, in blue felt tip pen on album cover 
'Blondes have more fun', record included. With partial 
separation along bottom edge, several creases and light 'ring 
of wear', very good. 

$70

With certificate of authenticity of RR Auction.

5586*
Rod Stewart signature, in blue felt tip pen on album cover 
'Never a Dull Moment', record not included. With some 
scattered light cover wear and creasing, very good. 

$60
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5587*
Dannii Minogue, colour photograph of the singer promoting 
her new calendar in London, 3/9/1998, personally signed. 
Very fine. 

$50
Ex D.Featherstone/L.McNaught Collection.

DOCUMENTS

5588*
USA, signatory to the Declaration of Independence, Samuel 
Huntington (1731-1796), Lawyer born Connecticut, 
Delegate to the Continental Congress 1776, President of the 
Congress 1798-81, Lieutenant Governor and Chief judge 
of Superior Court of Connecticut 1784-86, Governor of 
Connecticut 1786-1796. Handwritten and original cheque 
for �8.0.0 for the State Treasurer, Hartford 10th May 1782, 
to pay the Sheriff of the Country of New Haven. Very fine. 

$500

Ex R & R Auction Nov 2011, catalog 378, item 221, with letter of 
authenticity.

5589
Duke of Wellington, associated third person reply letter, 
dated May 10 1852, "...the Duke of Wellington presents his 
compliments to Lt Colonel Liddell and will have the honour 
to attend the command of Her Royal Highness the Duchess 
of Gloucester on Wednesday the 12th next." Signed, Lt 
Colonel Liddell. Very fine. 

$100

With certificate of authenticity.

5590*
Henry W. Longfellow signature, 1875, in ink on 3x9cm 
slip, matted and framed with an original album photo of 
Longfellow to an overall size of 13.5x17.5cm, this also 
matted, all in a frame under glass (approx 26.5x36cm). 
Fading to ink (remaining fully legible), otherwise fine 
condition. 

$140

With letter of authenticity of PSA/DNA Autograph Authentication Team and 
certificate of authenticity of R&R Enterprises Autograph Auctions.

5591
Autograph books, 1950s Australia, most with signatures 
of Grafton lumninaries, also famous musicians and musical 
personalities, the star autograph being that of Group 
Captain Sir Douglas "Tin Legs" Bader during his 1956 visit; 
also letter dated 20th February 1935 with printed details, 
'Foreign Office,/S.W.1', to Sir Ronald Storrs KCMG, CBE, 
signed by Anthony Eden (The Earl of Avon and later Prime 
Minister of England), and another note sized paper with 
the printed stamp of the Prime Minister and the details, 
'10, Downing Street,/Whitehall', printed handwritten note 
of thanks with printed signature of Winston S. Churchill. 
Very fine, scarce. (4)

$200

5592
Bills of Lading, ship "Le Saint Andre", 12th March 1788, 
cargo of cotton ball, Port of Marseille to Agde, France; 
another, ship "Lamsitie" (friendship), 21st February 1792, 
Capt. Vant Michel, Marseille to Agde, France. Very fine. 
(2)

$100
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5593
Bill of Lading, ship "La Sainte Famille" (The Holy Family), 
cargo of candles, December 1809, Marseille to Agde, France. 
Very fine. 

$50

5594
Bill of Lading, Ship "La Jeone Honorine", Capt. Pierre 
Callan, cargo of soap, from Marseille to Agde, France. 
Very fine. 

$60

5595
New South Wales, Free Pardon to John Grady, convicted in 
Bathurst Circuit Court 17 April 1866 of Armed Robbery 
sentenced to ten years, pardoned 13th October 1866, 
signed by Sir John Young, Governor. Right fold torn along, 
otherwise fine with paper seal. 

$500

5596
New South Wales Police Gazette, 1911, a large (21.5x34cm), 
hardbound book with all gazettes for the year together with 
an index. The cover damaged and foxing on edges of most 
pages, otherwise fine. 

$50

5597
Sinking of the Lusitania, 1915, original document decrying 
the sinking, promoting the medal depicting the ship sinking, 
the reverse depicting passengers receiving their tickets from 
the figure of Death; also an original Lusitania medal box. 
Nearly fine, scarce. (2)

$100

5598
WWI Period Diary, appears to be 1917-1918, includes 
stories, poetry, and drawings, fascinating to read. Cover 
loose and damaged, some foxing, otherwise fine. 

$100

5599
Diaries and other items, includes 1917 The 'Allies' Diary; 
another from 1945 onwards; another undated but mostly 
only numbers; a book of hand-written poetry c1940s; also 
small books for The Kingsgate Pocket Poets, featuring works 
of John Milton, c1947; another featuring works of William 
Wordsworth, c1947; another, featuring works of Lord Byron, 
c1948. Good - very fine. (7)

$50

5600
Various documents, including legal papers, tax return form 
for 1934, several share certificates, some b&w photos, 
unused cheque forms and deposit slips and a section of an 
Australian newspaper from 1941 with an article about U.S. 
Army insignia. Good - very fine. (lot)

$50

part

5601*
Australia, WWII, Rabaul, original b&w photographs of 
Rabaul including the surrender of the Japanese on 12 
September 1945, all photographs annotated on the reverse 
with descriptions including "General Sturdee signing the 
surrender", "Brigadier Sheehan HMAS Swan", "General 
Blamey comes ashore Rabaul", photos provided by the 
Military History Section. Very fine and rare. (17)

$200

This is an interesting group of original WWII photographs depicting the 
Japanese munitions dumps, tunnels and eventual surrender of the Japanese 
on Rabaul.

5602
Historical Documents, letterheads of significance, Parliament 
of NSW Legislative Assembly (3); Japan WWII letterheads 
in red ink (2); Five Shillings banknote, flecked paper of 
the unissued five shillings; legal documents Australia, 19th 
century, including indentures and a marriage certificate. Very 
fine, some scarce. (10)

$100

5603*
Captain Cook's First Voyage lithograph, A Woman & a Boy, 
Natives of Otaheite, in the Dress of that Country, (approx 
20.5x26.5cm), by S. Parkinson, engraved by T. Chambers Sc., 
being plate 5 from Sydney Parkinson's expedition journal, 
'A Journal of a Voyage to the South Seas, in His Majesty's 
Ship, the Endeavour', first published posthumously in 1773, 
matted and framed under glass (approx 40.5x47cm). Foxing 
on print, otherwise very fine. 

$240
Also see the following lot.
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5604*
Captain Cook's First Voyage lithograph, A Native of 
Otaheite, in the Dress of his Country, (approx 20.5x26.5cm), 
by S. Parkinson, engraved by R.B. Godfrey Sc., being plate 
3 from Sydney Parkinson's expedition journal, 'A Journal 
of a Voyage to the South Seas, in His Majesty's Ship, the 
Endeavour', first published posthumously in 1773, matted 
and framed under glass (approx 40.5x47cm). Foxing on 
print, otherwise very fine. 

$240

Sydney Parkinson was an artist and botanical illustrator hired by Joseph 
Banks to be a member of Captain Cook's First Voyage to the Pacific in 1768. 
He died at sea aboard the Endeavour in 1771.

See also the previous lot.

5605*
Captain Cook's Third Voyage lithograph, The Reception 
of Captain Cook in Hapaee, (Tonga) by J. Webber, Heath 
sculp., the drawing featuring a gathering of local inhabitants 
in a circle watching a traditional combat match, with village 
structures, English sailors talking to village women and other 
daily routines of village life, lithograph in b&w (approx 
39x24cm) and with frame (approx 57x42cm), matted and 
timber framed under UV protection glass. Very fine. 

$350

See also lots 5606 and 5607.

5606*
Captain Cook's Third Voyage lithograph, An Offering 
before Capt Cook, in the Sandwich Islands, by J. Webber, 
The Landscape Eng. By Middiman, The Figures by Hall, 
the drawing featuring the local inhabitants with Captain 
James Cook with some of his men assembled at a village 
meeting, lithograph in b&w (approx 38x24cm) and with 
frame (approx 57x42cm), matted and timber framed under 
UV protection glass. A few scrapes on frame, otherwise 
extremely fine. 

$350

See also lots 5605 and 5607.

5607*
Captain Cook's Third Voyage lithograph, A Human 
Sacrifice, in a Morai, in Otaheite, by J. Webber, the drawing 
featuring Tahitians with Captain James Cook assembled at 
the sacrifical scene with some of his men, lithograph in b&w 
by W. Woollett, (approx 47.5x27cm) and with frame (approx 
65x45cm), matted and timber framed under UV protection 
glass. Extremely fine. 

$350

John Webber was appointed as the official artist for Captain James Cook's 
third voyage of discovery. A successful landscape artist, Webber provided the 
illustrations for the three volume set of the official record of the voyage and 
after returning to London he exhibited these works at the Royal Academy. 
It was on this third voyage that Capt Cook was killed in Hawaii on 14 
February 1779 after a dispute with the local inhabitants. 

This drawing would have been done in 1776 since Tahiti was Cook's first 
landing as he had to return Omai, a young native of the island of Huahine 
near Tahiti who had travelled to England aboard the Adventure during 
Cook's second voyage. Omai was the first South Sea Islander to be seen 
there thus creating much curiosity. He became the 'darling' of the London 
scene and was even introduced to the King and Queen.

Together with basic history of John Webber (1752-1793).

See also lots 5605 and 5606.
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5608
Australia and New Zealand, hand coloured lithographs 
depicting local scenes including, "A Corroboree" (1865), "A 
Native Climbing a Tree For Opossum" (1886), "The Giant 
Gum Tree" (1880), "Native Encampment" (1880), "A Man 
of New Zealand / A Woman of New Zealand" (c.1850). 
Extremely fine in custom card frames. (5)

$120
Ex Harrods London.

5609
Peter O'toole, signed colour advertising sheet for Lawrence 
of Arabia; autographed black and white photo of Patricia 
Routledge (Mrs Bucket "Keeping up Appearences). Very 
fine. (2)

$100

5610
Mason Jackson, black and white print titled 'Valley North 
of Milford Sound' (approx 13.5x18cm), from the Illustrated 
London News (1869), attractively framed behind glass. 
Fine. 

$60

5611
Coloured print of a man carrying a large nugget of gold from 
Port Phillip, (approx 16x13cm), from the Illustrated London 
News (1853), attractively framed under glass. Fine. 

$60

5612
Samuel Prout, print of the Cockatoo Islands, engraved by 
T.Outhwaite (approx 20.5x17cm), attractively framed under 
glass. Fine. 

$60

5613
Coloured print titled 'Bourke Street, Melbourne, Looking 
East', (approx 15x14.5cm), unsigned (1886), attractively 
framed under glass. Fine. 

$60

5614*
James Hardy Vaux, "Memoirs of James Hardy Vaux, A 
Swindler and Theif (sic) - Now Transported to New South 
Wales For The Second Time, And For Life", second edition, 
London 1827, printed for Hunt and Clarke, 8vo, 288 pp, 
original binding. Very fine and rare. 

$100

James Hardy Vaux was an English born colourful character transported to 
NSW three times in 1801, 1810, 1831. He wrote the first autobiography 
and the first dictionary of "flash language" in Australia.

5615*
Charles Dickens, Hard Times, first edition, 1854, London, 
Bradbury & Evans, 11 Bouverie Street, 8vo, bound in 
publisher's light olive green moire horizontally-ribbed cloth, 
covers with two line and internal ornamental rectangular 
frame blind-stamped borders, spine replaced, ex libris 
Alexander Ellison Dare. Very fine and rare. 

$100

5616*
Jubilee Souvenir of the Municipality of Newtown, 1862-
1912, compiled by Mr William Chubb, Sydney, 1912, 4to, 
200pp, profusely illustrated. Very fine and scarce. 

$50

5617
News magazines and papers, 1931 and 1932 Christmas, 
1934 (5) Melbourne Centenary, 1936, shipping, 1939, 
Sunday magazine, 28th May; 1940 Declaration of War 
on Britain, 1953 Coronation, 1954 Royal Tour, sold with 
detailed typed list by the owner. Fine or better. (22)

$100
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5618
Royal Australian Mint, (1977-1984), A2 techincial draught 
designs for Australian decimal coins including, 10 cent; 
Walter Burley Griffin Medal; The Australian National 
University Medal; others. Very fine and a rare group. (6)

$500

5619
Dame Joan Sutherland, "A Tribute", Art Gallery of New 
South Wales, 1989, hardcover, 128pp, #104 of 500, signed 
by Joan Sutherland on the title page, signed and dedicated 
a second time on the next title page "To George - Happy 
Birthday 1990", in original cover box with certificate; "The 
Joan Sutherland Album", compiled by Joan Sutherland and 
Richard Bonynge, Sydney, 1986, 191pp, illustrated. Very 
fine, scarce. (2)

$100

5620
Banknotes and other numismatic ephemera, France, assignat, 
Domaines Nationaux, cinq livres, 1792 (2), framed; London 
Borough of Tower Hamlets, Bethnal Green Hospital 1 
shilling receipt for pauper burial; bread tokens (6) framed; 
Classic Nigerian scam letter from the 90's, with amusing 
details (framed); assorted world banknotes, commercial bills, 
tokens, share scrip. Very fine. (lot)

$150

5621
Banking ephemera, New Zealand, cheques and cheque books 
from various banks, all blank and from early twentieth 
century. Extremely fine. (approx 200 cheques)

$60

5622
Australia, various documents, some with connections, 
including bank pass books (5 different, 1920s-1940s); 
business Certificate of Registration 1940s; cancelled cheques, 
Australia (4, including one inside a used cheque book), also 
USA, New York (11) 1910s-1930s; NSW share certificate for 
100 shares in South East Development Limited 1961; letter 
of receipt of deposit to purchase Earl Street Garage Kings 
Cross, 1941; a few other items. Poor - very fine. (lot)

$50

5623
Eclairage Electrique de St Petersbourg Share Warrant, 
Belgium 1897, No.7244 and 16153, each for 250 francs both 
with three interest coupons attached; Societe d'Electricite 
D'Odessa Societe Anonyme share warrant (green), Belgium 
1910, No.10346, for 100 francs with 24 interest coupons 
attached; another identical being a no par value share 
warrant (brown), No.40548, for 100 francs with 25 interest 
coupons; The Russian General Oil Corporation share 
warrant, 1913, No.C21757, for 25 fully paid shares with 
15 interest coupons attached, with liquidator's stamps on 
front. A few with creases and edge split or paper loss at edge, 
especially the third, otherwise fine - very fine. (5)

$100

part

5624*
British Honduras, Postal Orders, crown agent watermarked 
paper, 25c (1c) KGVI unissued, 25c (1c) KGVI issued 
20/10/75 Belize City, 50c (1c) KGVI issued, all with 
counterfoils. Extremely fine. (3)

$60

part

5625*
British Solomon Islands, Postal Orders, 1990 unissued 20c 
(4c), 40c (4c), 60c (4c), $2 (8c), $3 (11c), $4 (11c) all with 
counterfoils; 1989 issued $5 (50c), $20 ($1), $50 ($1), $100 
($1), all with counterfoils. Uncirculated. (10)

$80

part

5626*
Fiji, Postal Notes, watermarked paper all with counterfoils, 
issued Philatelic Bureau Fiji 5c surcharge 24/11/88, Suva 
5c surcharge 14/2/86, Philatelic Bureau Fiji 10c and 5c 
surcharge 21/3/86, Suva 20c and 3c surcharge 3/11/98, 
Philatelic Bureau Fiji 25c and 2c 31/10/91, 30c and 3c 6/9/94, 
Suva 50c (3c) 26/8/99, 75c surcharge 90c unissued, Philatelic 
Bureau Suva $1 (3c) 31/10/91, $2 (6c). Uncirculated. (10)

$80
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5627*
Jamaica, Postal Orders, 10c, 20c, 30c, all issued Kingston 
11/7/91; 40c, 50c both 6c surcharge unissued; 80c (4c) issued 
Kingston 11/7/91; $1 (7c) Halfway Tree 7/11/90; $2 (5c) 
Halfway Tree 7/11/90; $4 (7c) Constant Spring 23/9/82; $6 
(9c) Halfway Tree 23/9/82; $8 (11c) Halfway Tree 7/12/90; 
$10 (11c) Halfway Tree 7/12/90; $20 (20c) Halfway Tree 
7/12/90; $50 Savanna 12/3/90; $100 Savanna 12/3/90; all 
with counterfoils. Nearly uncirculated - uncirculated. (15)

$120

5628
Malaysia, Postal Orders, 1999 issues, ringgit 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 
10, 20, 40, 50, unissued all with counterfoils (9). Extremely 
fine - uncirculated. 

$40

5629*
New Zealand, Postal Note, Type 7c-4, 1940, two shillings 
and sixpence (2d), issued Lower Hut 13/11/41. Some light 
foxing, good fine and scarce. 

$60

5630*
New Zealand, Postal Note, type 7E 1945-61, two shillings 
(2d), issued New Market 4/7/1955. Some foxing, 2mm tear 
left edge, 3mm tear right edge, fine. 

$40

5631
New Zealand, Postal Note, Type 7E-9, 1945-61, five shillings 
(3d), issued New Brighton 10/10/58. With 10mm tear right 
edge, fine. 

$40

5632*
New Zealand, Postal Note, Type 7c-6, three shillings and 
sixpence (3d), issued Bryndwr 13/12/4?. Extremely fine and 
scarce.

$100

part

5633*
Papua New Guinea, Postal Orders, errors, paying office 
26/11/79, issued 10 toea (5t) Port Moresby 26/11/79; 
unissued 50 toea (10t); unissued 10 kina, forty surcharge; 
unissued 20 kina (40t). The first extremely fine, others 
uncirculated. (4)

$100

5634
Envelopes addressed to Her Majesty Queen Mary, two with 
postage stamps and cancellations, the first a 1d stamp of 
King George V (cancelled in Richmond), the second a 25c 
Spanish stamp of Alfonso XIII (cancelled in Madrid), the 
last envelope without a stamp. Nearly fine. (3)

$30
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5635
Postal items, includes Great Britain, WWI postcards for 'The 
National Flag and the National Medicine' (Beecham's Pills), 
'Rule, Britannia', 'Raise a cheer for Britain's sons'; Australia, 
envelope posted at Hobart 5 Sep 1931 and bearing a large 
stamping, 'Art, Antique And Historical Exhibition, Hobart, 
1931', posted at the Exhibition; Qantas Inaugural Flight 
Round The World, envelope Jan 12, 1958; Ansett-A.N.A. In 
Flight, envelope containing two photos taken in flight, one 
of the Sydney Harbour Bridge and Opera House and one of 
the Sydney's Hyde Park, written on the front of the envelope 
is '?? New Guinea Branch' and on the back, 'Dusty Rhodes 
from Rabaul'; letter written on April 2nd 1956 regarding 
information about the Postal History of the Australian Forces 
1914-18; also a US Military Payment Certificate Series 681 
for ten cents. Very good - very fine. (10)

$50

5636
Great Britain, b&w postcard for 'Gathering of the 
Q.M.A.A.C's. in Town Hall Sq', by Stephen Cribb, written 
on the back, 'Dearest, These are absolutely rotten cards on 
account of it being a very windy day. Anyway I thought you 
might like to see them. Love, E.'. Good very fine. 

$30

Q.M.A.A.C. (Queen Mary's Army Auxiliary Corps). With research.

5637
Postcard, bas-relief photo card of Edward VII and Alexandra 
1902. Also Bank of Rome replica denarii (3), cased. 
Extremely fine. (5)

$80

5638
Postcards, unused from 'Shooting the Chute', Prince's Court, 
Melbourne (colour); Maldon (Vic) (b&w); Tasman Empire 
Airways' Flying Boat "Aotearoa" at Auckland, NZ (colour); 
used, Queensland 1902, post stamped in Queensland, Sydney 
and NZ; Victoria letter card 1889, being an order for goods 
by P.A.Foley (a bootmaker) of Kyneton from J&R Main & 
Co (a boot manufacturer) at Richmond. Fine - very fine. 
(5)

$30

5639
WWI Post Cards, including German Field Post Cards and 
UK Silks as per referenced listing. Fine. (111)

$50

5640
Cigarette cards, Player's Cigarettes, complete set of twenty 
five, "Dandies" from the paintings of Christopher Clark. In 
a frame 40x48cm. Good very fine. 

$60

NUMISMATIC  LITERATURE

    
5641
The coinage in the name of Alexander the Great and Philip 
Arrhidaeus, a British Museum catalogue by Martin Jessop 
Price. Two volume hardbound set, 1991 approx p638. Fine. 
(2)

$300
Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection.

5642
Corpus Nummorum Siculorum, The Bronze Coinage by 
Romolo Calciati two volume set published May 1983, 
volume 1, 397pp and volume 2, 460pp. Fine. (2)

$250
Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection.

5643
Catalogue of the Byzantine Coins in the Dumbarton Oaks 
Collection and in the Whittemore Collection, various 
volumes, 1966-1973, by Alfred R. Bellinger and Philip 
Grierson, approximate p380. Each hardcovered and gilt, 
very fine. (9)

$500
Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection.

5644
Bateson, J.D. and Campbell, I.G. 'Byzantine and Early 
Medieval Western European Coins in the Hunter Coin 
Cabinet', University of Glasgow, Spink 1998, 179pp, 29 
plates; a quantity of recent unopened CAB magazines, a Jean 
Elsen catalogue 2020, miscellaneous peripheral items, all in 
one small carton. Fine - extremely fine. (lot)

$50
Ex Dr L.J.Sherwin Collection.

5645
Collecting Australian Coins, by Tom Hanley and Bill James; 
Krause Mishler Deluxe Library edition of Standard catalogue 
of World Coins, 1985, 2 vols in slip case. Fine. (3)

$50

5646
Numismatic literature, several out of date guide books and 
past Coin Review/CAB magazines, c 1965-2015. Fine - very 
fine. (approx 25)

$50

5647
Papenfus, Julian, Paper Money of South Africa, SWA & 
Namibia, Bethlehem, 2000, S. Africa, copy No 59 presented 
to a family member, signed by the author, green buckram, 
247pp, includes a contemporary map of German South West 
Africa. Very fine. 

$100

5648
Spanish numismatic literature, an assortment, including 
'Monedas Espanolas', in two volumes, by Juan Cayon, 
Madrid, 2005, 1465pp; 'Catalogo de las Monedas Espanolas 
Desde Isabel II a Juan Carlos I 1833 - 1987', by Hnos Guerra, 
Valencia, 1987, 158pp. Fine. (3)

$100
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5649
Royal Mint Reports, 1950, 1958, 1959, 1960 (2), 1962; 
Royal Australia Mint Reports 1964-65, 1968-69 to 1974-
75. Fine. (14)

$50

5650
Spink & Son, Numismatic Circular, December 1896 to 
November 1897, in original red cloth binding; also 1971 
Volume January to December, homemade cloth binding. 
Fair - fine. (2)

$50

5651
Noble Numismatics Pty Ltd, a variety of auction catalogues 
including sales numbers:43,(47-53),56,57,59(x2)60,61A+B
(x3),62,63,64A,65(x2 ),66(x2),67,68(x2),69(x3),70(x2),71
(x2),72(x2),73,74(x2),7 5 (x2),76,96,111B,113A+B,116A+
B,118A,119(x2). Two heavy boxes, fine. (57)

$50
Ex Mark E.Freehill Collection.

5652
The Cross of Sacrifice four volume set, Volume I Officers 
who died in the service of British, Indian and East African 
Regiments and Corps, Roberts Medals Limited; Volume II 
Officers who died in the Service of the Royal Navy, Royal 
Naval Reserve, Royal Naval Volunteer Reserve, Royal 
Marines, Royal Naval Air Service and Royal Air Force, 1914 
- 1919, Roberts Medals Limited; Volume III Officers who 
died in the service of the British Commonwealth and Colonial 
Navies, Regiments and Corps and Air Forces, Roberts 
Medals Limited; Volume IV Non Commissioned Officers, 
Men and Women of the United Kingdom, Commonwealth 
and Empire who died in the service of the Royal Navy, Royal 
Marines, Royal Naval Air Service, Royal Flying Corps and 
Royal Air Force, 1914 - 1921, Roberts Medals Limited. 
Fine. (4)

$100

5653
Register of Mercantile Marine Memorial Tower Hill, London 
in 8 volumes - Mercantile Marine Casualties from WWI; 
Soldiers Died in the Great War 1/5th Battalion the Norfolk 
Regiment; Soldiers Died in the Great War 1914 - 1919, Corps 
of the Royal Engineers. Fine. (10)

$80

5654
Daily Telegraph, five Volumes of daily newspaper reports on 
the progress of the Second World War, including eye witness 
accounts of battles and great events. Fine. (5)

$50

5655
Maton, Michael (1997) Imperial Honours and Awards to 
Australians, 1901-1992, privately published No. 18 of 100; 
Maton, Michael (1998) The Order of the British Empire to 
Australians 1917-1989, privately published No. 20 of 100; 
Maton, Michael (1999) Imperial Orders to Australians 1901-
1989, privately published No. 17 of 100. Fine. (3)

$50

5656
Maton, Michael (2006) Honour the Armies in WWII, Token 
Publishing Limited, 788 pages; Maton, Michael (2013) 
Honour the Recipients of Foreign Awards, Token Publishing 
Limited, 679 pages. Fine. (2)

$50

5657
China, book, The Revenue Surcharges China 1897 (Vol II 
Chinese version), 'Some Research on Postal History and 
Postage Stamps', a publication of the 'Directorate General 
of Posts, Ministry of Communications, Republic of China; 
forward by Charles C.Y. Wang Director General of Posts, 
Taiwan, March 1, 1987 (English forward and partial English 
text) with boxed jacket, 1007 pps, 133 + 35 colour plates, 
many black & white plates, charts, tables etc. Very fine and 
rare. 

$80

MISCELLANEOUS LITERATURE

5658
Art, Architecture and History, including Provence, Turkey, 
Tanzania Palazzi of Tuscany, Prague and Rome. All fine. 
(11)

$100

5659
Art and Architecture of Europe, mostly larger size coffee table 
books including, 'Baroque, Architecture Sculpture Painting', 
Konemann; 'Prussia, Art & Architecture', Konemann; 
'Victorian Paintings', Lionel Lambourne. Fine. (11)

$150

5660
Architecture, Art and Archaelogy, large coffee table size 
books including, 'Angkor'; 'China'; 'German Romantic 
Painting'. Mostly fine. (14)

$100

5661
Assortment of books on Architecture, Art and Travel, 
including such titles, 'Towers, A Historical Survey'; 'Spain'; 
'Through the Ages'. Large coffee table books of interest, 
generally fine. (11)

$100

5662
Art books, hardcover from Europe and East Asia, including 
paintings of the Louvre. Fine. (8)

$100

5663
Art, books featuring The Golden Age of Dutch Art, by 
Judikje Kiers and Fieke Tissink, The Oxford History of 
Classical Art edited by John Boardman (9). Fine. 

$90

5664
An assortment of books, including the Atlas of Shipwrecked 
Treasures, Greek and Roman coins, by D. Seor. Nearly fine. 
(15)

$150
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5665
Assortment of large coffee table books, covering Castles 
of Europe, Panoramic travel and reference books. Mostly 
fine. (14)

$100

5666
Assortment of Books, including Antiques, Religion and 
Travel including, 'Chonicles of the Crusades'; 'Majorca, 
Culture & Life'. Some fine. (5)

$50

5667
A series of Reference Books, including a two volume bound 
set of the Oxford Dictionary (missing cover on one volume), 
History of Art and political material including Great 
Speeches. Mostly fine. (9)

$100

5668
History, Egypt Splendour of an Ancient Civilization by 
Alberto Silliotti; The Russian Chronicles foreword by 
Norman Stone and Preface by Dimitri Obolensky. All fine. 
(11)

$100

5669
War, Historical literature featuring The Campaigns of 
Napoleon by David Chandler and Frederick the Great by 
David Fraser (4). Fine. 

$40

5670
History of the Second World War, four volume set bound in 
black cloth - 3584 pages in total. Fine. (4)

$50

5671
Assortment of coffee table books, including Exploring the 
Lusitania by Robert D. Ballard probing the mysteries of the 
sinking that changed history. All Fine. (7)

$30

5672
Shipping, featuring the Warships of the World illustrated 
Encyclopedia by Gino Galuppini, Wooden Ship The Art 
History and Revival of Wooden Boatbuilding, by Peter H. 
Spectre and David Larkin, Shipping Wonders of the World 
Vol I and II, edited by Clarence Winchester. All fine. (18)

$150

5673
A selection of books, chronicling the shipping industry, lost 
liners and an informative look at the Titanic. Fine. (14)

$100

5674
Ship Monthly Magazines, 1995 - 2003 Navy and Commercial 
Ships. Nearly fine. (approx 150)

$100

5675
Assorted books, travel and reference including British 
History. Fine. (10)

$100

5676
An eclectic assortment of books, including Chronicle of the 
World, travel and history including such titles as 'Helenic 
Maritime Museum', Piraeus 2005; 'Double Standards, The 
Rudolf Hess cover-up', Picknett, Prince & Prior. Generally 
fine. (20)

$150

5677
Assortment of coffee table travel books, covering countries 
of Europe, travel and sights including titles such as, 'The 
Caribbean Islands'; 'Above New Zealand'; 'CAlifornia & 
the America Southwest'. Mostly fine. (18)

$100

5678
Books on all things Australia, including travel, architecture, 
places of interest documenting the rich history of Australia. 
Mostly fine. (16)

$100

5679
Assortment of Coffee Table books, including Organic 
& Wholefoods, Explore Historic Australia, Australia's 
Wilderness Heritage, Gemstones of the Southern Continents 
by Lin Sutherland. All fine. (7)

$50


